
Cambridge Dogs at Cambridge on Thursday Starts 12:02pm

RACE 1 WELCOME TO CAMBRIDGE RACEWAY DISTANCE 650m C1/2d $5900.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, TRB Leg1, FFWin 301, FFPlc 1301

1. 63532 Trenzalore C1 37.58 Trnr: Robert Roper (Auckland)
5.2 D bd Aug 19 Unlawful Entry-Diama Bale
Ownr: D Fisher

Stats: Trk 25:5:9 Bx1 15:2:3 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 6:1:1 Bx2 11:1:4 Bx6 9:1:2
Mid 35:2:13Bx3 18:0:6 Bx7 18:1:4
Dis 63:9:14Bx4 14:4:6 Bx8 16:3:3

Perf: CAM 29 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1/2d  650m 33.0Kgs Box 6 88776 $13 Time 37.87s Best 37.87s Mgns 13.4L Goldstar Jasper
CAM 12 Sep 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C1d  650m 32.9Kgs Box 2 46333 $6.90 Time 38.14s Best 38.14s Mgns 2.2L Opawa Tails
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C1/2d  650m 32.5Kgs Box 6 55555 $16 Time 37.86s Best 37.86s Mgns 11.5L Opawa Stacy
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 4 C1d  650m 32.6Kgs Box 3 24443 $2.90 Time 38.30s Best 38.30s Mgns 1.7L Go Sky
CAM 10 Oct 2024 14 days 2 of 5 C1d  650m 32.5Kgs Box 7 54432 $21 Time 38.06s Best 38.06s Mgns 0.8L Big Time Bam

Has not been far away in recent outings & worth keeping safe today All 104:12:12:16 Prz $75,603.00 Trk D 17:4:6

2. 47415 Go Sky C2 37.98 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.7 B bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Hop
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 11:2:3 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 3:0:1 Bx6 1:1:0
Mid 9:1:2 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 3:0:0
Dis 9:2:2 Bx4 4:2:1 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: CAM 05 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 4 C2d  650m 26.5Kgs Box 7 44444 $12 Time 37.83s Best 37.83s Mgns 8.6L Goldstar Jasper
CAM 12 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1d  650m 27.1Kgs Box 3 74477 $6.80 Time 38.14s Best 38.14s Mgns 14.2L Opawa Tails
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C1/2d  650m 27.0Kgs Box 8 64444 $31 Time 37.86s Best 37.86s Mgns 9.1L Opawa Stacy
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 4 C1d  650m 26.8Kgs Box 4 43221 $3.60 Time 38.30s Best 38.30s Mgns Nk Opawa Ingrid
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C2d  650m 27.0Kgs Box 5 64445 $12 Time 37.65s Best 37.65s Mgns 8.8L Goldstar Jasper

Scored a close win before last start where she was unluckily checked. Consider All 18:3:1:3 Prz $12,030.00 Trk D 9:2:2

3. 22426 Drought C2 nwtd Trnr: K A Lincoln-Papuni (Turakina)
3.6 D wbk Feb 21 My Redeemer-Little Bit Funny
Ownr: J & D Fahey

Stats: Trk 5:0:2 Bx1 14:5:7 Bx5 6:0:3
Spr 1:0:1 Bx2 15:7:5 Bx6 11:2:6
Mid 68:10:27Bx3 8:2:3 Bx7 15:0:7
Dis 27:8:11Bx4 10:1:3 Bx8 17:1:5

Perf: MANA 17 Sep 2024 11 days 2 of 5 C1/2d  660m 32.5Kgs Box 4 43322 $2.30 Time 39.02s Best 39.02s Mgns 14.1L Johnny Football
MANA 24 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 4 C1/2d  660m 32.3Kgs Box 5 22222 $1.00 Time 38.76s Best 38.76s Mgns 3.6L Old Pal
WAN 27 Sep 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C4/5  520m 31.8Kgs Box 3 85544 $9.30 Time 30.15s Best 29.97s Mgns 9.4L Big Time Bam
MANA 01 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C4/5  457m 31.2Kgs Box 6 642 $21 Time 25.55s Best 25.55s Mgns 6.1L Blazin' Master
CAM 10 Oct 2024 9 days 6 of 6 C5  457m 31.8Kgs Box 7 666 $18 Time 25.54s Best 25.54s Mgns 10.8L Old School

Recorded couple of minor placings last month & will be fitter for recent racing All 96:18:21:18 Prz $95,691.00 Trk D 3:0:2

4. 77454 Big Time Central C1 37.83 Trnr: Robert Roper (Auckland)
3.5 B bk Apr 21 Shima Shine-Blame The Fame
Ownr: R Roper & C Dowman

Stats: Trk 9:1:1 Bx1 7:1:5 Bx5 7:1:4
Spr 29:5:14Bx2 8:1:3 Bx6 20:3:9
Mid 34:2:11Bx3 4:0:1 Bx7 13:1:4
Dis 14:1:7 Bx4 10:1:4 Bx8 8:0:2

Perf: CAM 22 Aug 2024 14 days 7 of 7 C1d  650m 28.2Kgs Box 6 35557 $22 Time 38.15s Best 37.70s Mgns 8.6L Long Non White
CAM 29 Aug 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1/2d  650m 28.3Kgs Box 4 33557 $75 Time 37.87s Best 37.87s Mgns 13.8L Goldstar Jasper
AK 22 Sep 2024 24 days 4 of 6 C4/5  527m 28.3Kgs Box 8 56444 $52 Time 30.49s Best 30.49s Mgns 6.5L Opawa Tails
AK 06 Oct 2024 14 days 5 of 7 C4/5  527m 29.1Kgs Box 7 24445 $55 Time 30.23s Best 30.23s Mgns 8.3L Opawa Tails
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 6 C4  457m 28.3Kgs Box 3 244 $40 Time 25.63s Best 25.54s Mgns 9.1L Goldstar Jasper

Generally leaves the boxes with speed before weakening & lacking dash. All 77:8:14:18 Prz $35,075.00 Trk D 6:1:0

5. 62411 Goldstar Jasper C2 37.65 Trnr: Peter Ferguson (Cambridge)
2.6 D bd Mar 22 Sennachie-Goldstar Journey
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 31:12:9Bx1 5:1:3 Bx5 6:1:0
Spr 19:2:4 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 6:1:1
Mid 35:9:11Bx3 3:1:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 7:5:2 Bx4 8:0:3 Bx8 32:12:9

Perf: CAM 12 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C4/5  457m 32.5Kgs Box 3 666 $24 Time 25.59s Best 25.59s Mgns 6.2L Russian Ahead
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C1/2d  650m 32.5Kgs Box 4 33332 $2.30 Time 37.86s Best 37.86s Mgns 4.1L Opawa Stacy
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 5 C4/5  457m 32.6Kgs Box 5 444 $13 Time 25.68s Best 25.68s Mgns 7.4L Ivory Girl
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C2d  650m 32.6Kgs Box 3 53211 $2.30 Time 37.65s Best 37.65s Mgns 3.1L Orson Blonde
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C4  457m 32.7Kgs Box 8 311 $3.00 Time 25.63s Best 25.54s Mgns 6.8L Orson Blonde

Distance form is good & would not leave out of the top3 here. Strong late All 61:16:8:9 Prz $58,050.00 Trk D 7:5:2

6. 32322 Orson Blonde C2 37.53 Trnr: Arch Lawrence (Cambridge)
4.6 B rf Mar 20 Orson Allen-Shandell
Ownr: G A Lawrence

Stats: Trk 49:9:29Bx1 11:0:8 Bx5 6:0:4
Spr 10:2:2 Bx2 6:1:3 Bx6 8:1:5
Mid 22:4:14Bx3 9:4:4 Bx7 3:0:2
Dis 29:6:16Bx4 8:3:3 Bx8 10:3:3

Perf: CAM 29 Aug 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1/2d  650m 28.8Kgs Box 5 57443 $4.40 Time 37.87s Best 37.87s Mgns 2.9L Goldstar Jasper
CAM 05 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 4 C2d  650m 28.8Kgs Box 3 23332 $1.60 Time 37.83s Best 37.83s Mgns 2.7L Goldstar Jasper
CAM 26 Sep 2024 21 days 3 of 5 C4/5  457m 28.8Kgs Box 6 533 $22 Time 25.68s Best 25.68s Mgns 6.5L Ivory Girl
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C2d  650m 28.8Kgs Box 4 12332 $3.00 Time 37.65s Best 37.65s Mgns 3.1L Goldstar Jasper
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C4  457m 28.7Kgs Box 6 532 $9.10 Time 25.63s Best 25.54s Mgns 6.8L Goldstar Jasper

Recent finishing times have been quicker than most here. Must include in this All 61:12:14:18 Prz $79,634.00 Trk D 23:5:14

7. 64233 Opawa Ingrid C0 nwtd Trnr: Corey Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.7 B wbk Jan 22 Fernando Bale-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 19:0:12Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 3:0:2
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 4:1:2
Mid 15:1:6 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 2:0:2
Dis 12:0:7 Bx4 8:0:4 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C1/2d  650m 24.6Kgs Box 5 46666 $11 Time 37.86s Best 37.86s Mgns 16.8L Opawa Stacy
AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 4 of 8 SPECA  527m 24.9Kgs Box 477774 $10 Time 30.55s Best 30.49s Mgns 9.3L Opawa Kirsten
CAM 26 Sep 2024 4 days 2 of 4 C1d  650m 24.9Kgs Box 5 11112 $6.10 Time 38.30s Best 38.30s Mgns Nk Go Sky
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C2d  650m 24.6Kgs Box 6 21123 $19 Time 37.65s Best 37.65s Mgns 6.9L Goldstar Jasper
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 5 C1d  650m 24.6Kgs Box 3 22223 $7.40 Time 38.06s Best 38.06s Mgns 2.1L Big Time Bam

Has improved her box speed of late & has been competitive over this distance. All 27:1:7:6 Prz $13,160.00 Trk D 10:0:6

8. 46345 Boom Lateral C1 nwtd Trnr: Robert Roper (Auckland)
4.7 D bk Feb 20 Zulu Zeus-Hidden Dreams
Ownr: G Miller

Stats: Trk 6:0:1 Bx1 9:0:7 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 3:0:1 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 9:1:4
Mid 10:1:6 Bx3 4:0:3 Bx7 8:0:3
Dis 34:3:17Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 10:3:4

Perf: CAM 29 Aug 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 32.0Kgs Box 6 764 $9.60 Time 21.41s Best 21.01s Mgns 5.9L Maxima
CAM 05 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C1/2  457m 32.3Kgs Box 7 666 $43 Time 25.75s Best 25.75s Mgns 15.1L Ebony Wolf
CAM 19 Sep 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 32.2Kgs Box 6 553 $11 Time 21.54s Best 20.87s Mgns 3.8L Rags To Riches
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 4 C1d  650m 32.4Kgs Box 7 32334 $2.40 Time 38.30s Best 38.30s Mgns 1.8L Go Sky
CAM 10 Oct 2024 14 days 5 of 5 C1d  650m 31.7Kgs Box 6 45555 $33 Time 38.06s Best 38.06s Mgns 4.7L Big Time Bam

Tends to begin sluggishly & lacks a finish over 650m. Looking to others today All 47:4:12:12 Prz $60,020.00 Trk D 2:0:0



Starts 12:02pm 1cont'd.... WELCOME TO CAMBRIDGE RACEWAY DISTANCE 650m Meeting 3

9. 55442
E1

Smart Bowler C0 nwtd Trnr: J T Pruden (Palmerston North)
1.9 B bk Nov 22 Sennachie-Thrilling Carly
Ownr: Pruden, Poppleton, Gray, Nisbett, Benton & Candy Syndicate

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 4:1:1 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 3:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 9:1:3 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 3:0:0
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: WAN 13 Sep 2024 9 days 5 of 8 C1  520m 27.3Kgs Box 5 68875 $9.50 Time 30.25s Best 29.60s Mgns 9.5L Beautiful Baloo
WNS 16 Sep 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C1  313m 27.2Kgs Box 7  $8.60 Time 17.70s Best 17.00s Mgns 3.5L Choko

BB CAM 26 Sep 2024 10 days 4 of 8 C1  457m 27.1Kgs Box 3 754 $8.10 Time 26.06s Best 25.68s Mgns 7.4L Opawa Thunder
MANA 01 Oct 2024 5 days 4 of 7 C0d  660m 27.3Kgs Box 7 55554 $25 Time 38.08s Best 38.08s Mgns 4.3L Big Time Bam
WAN 11 Oct 2024 10 days 2 of 7 C1  520m 27.4Kgs Box 4 11112 $10 Time 30.41s Best 30.24s Mgns 1.3L Our Boy Romeo

Will be up against tough competition today if gains a start. Prefer in a C0d All 13:1:1:3 Prz $5,580.00 Trk D 0:0:0



Starts 12:22 RACE 2 FOLLOW WGRC ON FACEBOOK STAKES PBD 457m C0 $3900.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg1, TRB Leg2, FFPlc 1302, FFWin 302

1. Vacant Box One Scratched

2. Vacant Box Two Scratched

3. 243X1 Sweet And Sassy C1 nwtd Trnr: J T Pruden (Palmerston North)
2.1 B bk Sep 22 Benali-Sassy Lil Lassy
Ownr: Team Sassy Syndicate

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 7:1:3 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: MANA 28 May 2024 4 days 5 of 5 C0  457m 29.6Kgs Box 7 455 $16 Time 26.16s Best 25.85s Mgns 12.3L Big Time Elect
WAN 31 May 2024 3 days 2 of 7 C0  520m 29.6Kgs Box 3 22222 $6.70 Time 30.48s Best 29.93s Mgns 0.5L Opawa Ingrid
WAN 14 Jun 2024 14 days 4 of 6 C0  520m 29.3Kgs Box 2 45554 $3.00 Time 30.73s Best 30.04s Mgns 9.1L Bow Anna
WAN 21 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C0  520m 29.3Kgs Box 4 11343 $2.90 Time 30.64s Best 29.61s Mgns 5.5L Big Time London
WAN 11 Oct 2024 112 days 1 of 6C0  520m 30.5Kgs Box 8 11111 $3.40 Time 30.80s Best 30.24s Mgns 2.1L Thrilling Gordon

Won well when fresh last start at Hatrick & will be competitive again today All 7:1:2:1 Prz $4,510.00 Trk D 0:0:0

4. 422 Carat Smuggler C0 nwtd Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.1 D rbd Sep 22 Spring Gun-Opawa Delight
Ownr: R Jones & N Rutherford Partnership

Stats: Trk 3:0:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 2:0:2 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf:BB CAM 19 Sep 2024 - days 4 of 8 C0  375m 30.7Kgs Box 4 674 $8.50 Time 21.60s Best 20.87s Mgns 5.8L Big Time Enzo
BB CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C0  457m 30.8Kgs Box 4 532 $2.70 Time 25.95s Best 25.68s Mgns 0.8L Opawa Blake

CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 5 C0  457m 30.6Kgs Box 4 332 $1.50 Time 26.25s Best 25.53s Mgns 0.7L Go Bella

Performs best late & just needs to improve his beginning. Stick with him All 3:0:2:0 Prz $1,420.00 Trk D 2:0:2

5. 47 Aces C0 nwtd Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
2.3 D bk Jun 22 Benali-Burning Rain
Ownr: D H Cottam

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 2:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 06 Oct 2024 - days 4 of 6 C0  318m 31.1Kgs Box 7 444 $19 Time 18.59s Best 18.17s Mgns 6.5L Panda Express
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C0  375m 31.2Kgs Box 5 777 $21 Time 21.89s Best 21.16s Mgns 7.2L Big Time Pure

Will need to show more than his first 2 starts. Still new & will keep safe All 2:0:0:0 Prz $100.00 Trk D 0:0:0

6. Hello Colin Scratched

7. 76728 Stack It Jack C0 nwtd Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
2.3 D bk Jun 22 Benali-Burning Rain
Ownr: D H Cottam

Stats: Trk 4:0:0 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 7:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: CAM 29 Aug 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C0  375m 34.6Kgs Box 4 787 $40 Time 21.42s Best 21.01s Mgns 14L Romantic Intent
CAM 05 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C0  375m 35.1Kgs Box 5 656 $25 Time 21.62s Best 21.06s Mgns 19.7L Milady Melva
AK 22 Sep 2024 17 days 7 of 8 C0  318m 34.4Kgs Box 5 777 $22 Time 18.72s Best 18.36s Mgns 9.2L Big Time Lena
AK 06 Oct 2024 14 days 2 of 6 C0  318m 34.3Kgs Box 8 532 $21 Time 18.59s Best 18.17s Mgns 5.7L Panda Express
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C0  375m 34.1Kgs Box 7 588 $23 Time 21.89s Best 21.16s Mgns 7.8L Big Time Pure

Recorded a mInor placing 2 back when began with them. Will need to jump. All 7:0:1:0 Prz $700.00 Trk D 0:0:0

8. 754 Kind Of Magic C0 nwtd Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.1 D bk Sep 22 Spring Gun-Opawa Delight
Ownr: Here We Go Again Syndicate

Stats: Trk 3:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 19 Sep 2024 - days 7 of 8 C0  375m 32.1Kgs Box 3 867 $2.90 Time 21.60s Best 20.87s Mgns 11.4L Big Time Enzo
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C0  457m 32.0Kgs Box 3 665 $4.00 Time 25.95s Best 25.68s Mgns 15.1L Opawa Blake
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 5 C0  457m 32.3Kgs Box 6 544 $5.20 Time 26.25s Best 25.53s Mgns 5.2L Go Bella

Shown little in 3 starts to date & will need to find improvement. Prefer others All 3:0:0:0 Prz $200.00 Trk D 2:0:0



Starts 12:39 RACE 3 COPRICE WORKING DOG CHICKEN SPRINT PBD 375m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFPlc 1303, FFWin 303

1. 56727 Sweet Amber Joy C1 21.41 Trnr: G B Martin (Paeroa)
3.7 B bk Jan 21 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Abbie Joy
Ownr: Gary Martin & Tracie White

Stats: Trk 31:4:5 Bx1 18:2:3 Bx5 4:0:0
Spr 35:3:7 Bx2 11:1:0 Bx6 5:0:0
Mid 22:1:3 Bx3 9:1:4 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:2 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: AK 18 Aug 2024 10 days 5 of 8 C1  318m 25.2Kgs Box 1 345 $41 Time 19.03s Best 18.55s Mgns 7.2L Hunter Honey
AK 22 Sep 2024 35 days 6 of 7 C1  318m 26.1Kgs Box 4 766 $27 Time 18.58s Best 18.36s Mgns 9.6L Sweet Offer
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1/2  318m 26.2Kgs Box 1 877 $36 Time 18.87s Best 18.53s Mgns 6.9L Opawa Bait
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  318m 26.2Kgs Box 1 822 $24 Time 18.78s Best 18.17s Mgns 2.4L Portland Nicky
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  318m 25.9Kgs Box 2 677 $32 Time 18.53s Best 18.34s Mgns 8.1L Big Time Lena

Generally a slow beginner & although she tries hard she will need to find more All 57:4:4:6 Prz $11,950.00 Trk D 25:3:5

2. 63213 Panda Express C1 nwtd Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
2.0 B bk Oct 22 My Redeemer-Danish Delight
Ownr: Katcha Jordana Syndicate

Stats: Trk 1:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 7:1:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:1:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 08 Sep 2024 49 days 6 of 8 C0  318m 25.6Kgs Box 6 656 $12 Time 18.75s Best 18.27s Mgns 9.2L Quintessential
AK 22 Sep 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C0  318m 25.7Kgs Box 4 623 $4.90 Time 18.72s Best 18.36s Mgns 1.4L Big Time Lena
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C0  318m 25.9Kgs Box 3 222 $5.60 Time 18.74s Best 18.53s Mgns 2.6L Hunter Karen

BB AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C0  318m 25.8Kgs Box 3 211 $1.30 Time 18.59s Best 18.17s Mgns 5.7L Stack It Jack
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C0  375m 25.5Kgs Box 3 653 $2.80 Time 21.89s Best 21.16s Mgns 0.9L Big Time Pure

Recent outings have seen her close. Will need to find more speed to feature here All 7:1:1:2 Prz $2,730.00 Trk D 1:0:1

3. 26734 Alexis Rose C1 21.66 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
3.7 B bk Jan 21 Thrilling Boris-Thrilling Rosa
Ownr: Sean Codlin & Jayson Marsters

Stats: Trk 26:2:4 Bx1 7:1:0 Bx5 13:0:6
Spr 44:2:12Bx2 7:1:2 Bx6 8:2:0
Mid 28:3:8 Bx3 6:0:3 Bx7 11:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:1:3 Bx8 7:0:4

Perf: CAM 19 Sep 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 24.8Kgs Box 5 122 $15 Time 21.15s Best 20.87s Mgns 4.7L Opawa Mocha
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 24.6Kgs Box 3 656 $14 Time 21.32s Best 21.06s Mgns 12L Quintessential
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 24.6Kgs Box 2 777 $18 Time 21.47s Best 20.96s Mgns 5.6L Flying Moa
AK 06 Oct 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C1  318m 24.8Kgs Box 3 533 $26 Time 18.78s Best 18.17s Mgns 3.4L Portland Nicky
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  318m 24.8Kgs Box 4 444 $36 Time 18.53s Best 18.34s Mgns 3.7L Big Time Lena

Fought well at latest although tends to fade to the line & will need to improve All 72:5:7:13 Prz $20,640.00 Trk D 25:2:4

4. 75465 Adobe Drake C1 nwtd Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
3.9 D bk Nov 20 Mepunga Blazer-Nitehawk Rose
Ownr: Mischief Mystery & Mongrels Syndicate

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 16:4:4
Spr 75:8:25Bx2 7:0:3 Bx6 18:1:5
Mid 6:1:3 Bx3 8:0:3 Bx7 16:2:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:1:3 Bx8 8:1:5

Perf: MANA 27 Aug 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C2  375m 33.5Kgs Box 6 677 $19 Time 21.30s Best 21.24s Mgns 11.4L Big Time Prowler
MANA 10 Sep 2024 14 days 5 of 6 C1  375m 33.7Kgs Box 7 665 $20 Time 21.29s Best 21.22s Mgns 8.1L We Ride
MANA 17 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1  375m 33.3Kgs Box 5 754 $16 Time 22.06s Best 21.65s Mgns 3L Abbey Road
MANA 24 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 33.0Kgs Box 7 446 $25 Time 21.70s Best 21.28s Mgns 5.8L Torque In Torque
MANA 01 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  375m 33.2Kgs Box 5 675 $35 Time 21.25s Best 21.15s Mgns 9.1L Miss Rangiora

Lacks box speed & slow to find the pace. First look this T/D & will need to jump All 81:9:15:13 Prz $26,760.00 Trk D 0:0:0

5. 24545 Dynamic Kiwi C1 nwtd Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
3.0 B f Oct 21 Pinny Mack-Kiwi Gal
Ownr: Dinny Syndicate

Stats: Trk 20:0:9 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 4:0:1
Spr 36:1:17Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 5:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 12:0:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:2 Bx8 13:1:6

Perf: AK 25 Aug 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  318m 28.5Kgs Box 7 322 $9.10 Time 18.66s Best 18.38s Mgns 4.5L Just One Glimpse
AK 08 Sep 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C1  318m 28.7Kgs Box 7 344 $3.70 Time 18.70s Best 18.27s Mgns 5L Epic Pepper
AK 29 Sep 2024 21 days 5 of 8 C1  318m 28.5Kgs Box 7 545 $14 Time 18.53s Best 18.53s Mgns 6.8L Quintessential
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  318m 28.5Kgs Box 7 344 $11 Time 18.54s Best 18.17s Mgns 6.1L Big Time Lena
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 7 C1  375m 28.2Kgs Box 5 115 $9.50 Time 21.52s Best 21.16s Mgns 2.9L Big Time Phil

Has a quick get away before weakening. Can consider for minors All 36:1:13:4 Prz $10,850.00 Trk D 20:0:9

6. 73551 Opawa Barry C1 21.29 Trnr: Raewyn McPhee (Rotorua)
4.7 D bk Feb 20 Fernando Bale-Opawa Sophie
Ownr: R A McPhee

Stats: Trk 68:8:11Bx1 3:0:0 Bx5 6:2:0
Spr 95:10:16Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 16:0:2
Mid 6:0:1 Bx3 6:1:0 Bx7 18:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:2:3 Bx8 40:4:11

Perf: CAM 12 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 29.4Kgs Box 8 777 $4.80 Time 21.45s Best 21.06s Mgns 10.3L Opawa Glow
AK 22 Sep 2024 10 days 3 of 8 SPECA  318m 29.6Kgs Box 8343 $5.40 Time 18.76s Best 18.36s Mgns 3.3L Big Time Lockey
CAM 26 Sep 2024 4 days 5 of 7 C1  375m 29.5Kgs Box 6 455 $25 Time 21.53s Best 21.06s Mgns 3.5L Kookaburra Bob
AK 06 Oct 2024 10 days 5 of 8 SPECA  318m 29.6Kgs Box 7765 $40 Time 18.62s Best 18.17s Mgns 7.5L Opawa Emma
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 SPECA  318m 29.3Kgs Box 8211 $4.40 Time 18.87s Best 18.34s Mgns 2.4L Big Time Fabio

Won well last start & posses PB in this. Will be fitter for recent outings. All 101:10:8:9 Prz $23,330.00 Trk D 67:8:11

7. 26241 Go Luna C1 nwtd Trnr: Corey Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.7 B bk Jan 22 Mepunga Blazer-Opawa Sophie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 17:1:5 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 20:1:9 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 3:1:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 5:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:2 Bx8 10:1:4

Perf: WNS 16 Sep 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C1  313m 28.7Kgs Box 4  $4.40 Time 17.65s Best 17.00s Mgns 0.7L Sister Shadow
CAM 19 Sep 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 29.0Kgs Box 8 646 $4.80 Time 21.54s Best 20.87s Mgns 4.9L Rags To Riches
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 29.0Kgs Box 7 222 $8.20 Time 21.32s Best 21.06s Mgns 5.8L Quintessential
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 29.1Kgs Box 8 444 $4.50 Time 21.47s Best 20.96s Mgns 2.8L Flying Moa
WNS 08 Oct 2024 5 days 1 of 7 C1  313m 28.9Kgs Box 4  $2.10 Time 18.06s Best 17.38s Mgns 1.1L Reckless Eric

Won well at latest on the straight & will have lifted her confidence. Has speed All 23:2:5:4 Prz $9,040.00 Trk D 14:0:5

8. 47557 Gold Card C1 21.5 Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
3.5 D f Apr 21 Pinny Mack-Ramblin' On
Ownr: R & L Udy

Stats: Trk 48:3:9 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 45:3:9 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 4:0:2
Mid 10:0:1 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 19:3:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 26:0:4

Perf: CAM 29 Aug 2024 21 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 33.3Kgs Box 8 774 $9.80 Time 21.69s Best 21.01s Mgns 4.8L Supreme Ruler
CAM 12 Sep 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C1/2  375m 33.5Kgs Box 8 687 $26 Time 21.39s Best 21.06s Mgns 10.1L Opawa Go Girl
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  375m 33.5Kgs Box 8 885 $41 Time 21.15s Best 20.87s Mgns 10.6L Opawa Mocha
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  375m 33.4Kgs Box 8 765 $47 Time 21.32s Best 21.06s Mgns 11.3L Quintessential
CAM 10 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 7 C1  375m 33.9Kgs Box 8 777 $41 Time 21.52s Best 21.16s Mgns 6.9L Big Time Phil

Begins like a snail & dose best work late. Will see him running on here. All 55:3:4:6 Prz $10,595.00 Trk D 45:3:9



Starts 12:56 RACE 4 NIGHTRAVE REHOMING AGENCY FOR GREYHOUNDS  SPRINT 375m C2 $2600.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg3, FFWin 304, FFPlc 1304

1. 75242 Kiwi Sea C2 21.41 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
1.9 B bk Nov 22 Thrilling Boris-Kiwi Gal
Ownr: Dinny Syndicate

Stats: Trk 7:2:2 Bx1 3:0:3 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 11:3:4 Bx2 4:3:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 4:0:2 Bx3 2:0:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  375m 27.4Kgs Box 2 447 $4.40 Time 21.17s Best 20.87s Mgns 6.8L Tukoroirangi
AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C2/3  527m 27.7Kgs Box 5 41225 $13 Time 30.58s Best 30.49s Mgns 6L Thrilling Nash
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1/2  527m 27.7Kgs Box 1 11112 $3.20 Time 31.21s Best 30.73s Mgns 0.7L Opawa Isaac
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C2/3  527m 27.6Kgs Box 4 11234 $6.90 Time 00.00s Best 30.23s Mgns 4.7L Thrilling Nash
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C2  375m 27.6Kgs Box 1 322 $7.90 Time 21.30s Best 21.16s Mgns 5.3L Quintessential

Shows good box speed & was brave behind smart one latest. Should give a sight. All 15:3:5:1 Prz $8,160.00 Trk D 7:2:2

2. 53325 Go Finesse C2 21.44 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
3.5 B bk Apr 21 Fernando Bale-Opawa Hope
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 39:5:17Bx1 17:1:9 Bx5 6:1:0
Spr 45:5:18Bx2 18:3:8 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 14:2:2 Bx3 6:1:2 Bx7 3:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:0 Bx8 4:1:1

Perf: CAM 12 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2  375m 25.8Kgs Box 4 755 $11 Time 21.45s Best 21.06s Mgns 3.1L Just One Glimpse
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  375m 25.9Kgs Box 1 123 $10 Time 21.17s Best 20.87s Mgns 4.2L Tukoroirangi
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  375m 25.9Kgs Box 2 343 $8.90 Time 21.41s Best 21.06s Mgns 3.4L Schmeichel
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2  375m 25.8Kgs Box 1 312 $5.70 Time 21.59s Best 20.96s Mgns Nk Opawa Stayer
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C2  375m 25.5Kgs Box 2 255 $20 Time 21.30s Best 21.16s Mgns 9.3L Quintessential

Thereabouts lately & is reliable when the lids fly. Maps well in the stipes. All 59:7:11:9 Prz $23,600.00 Trk D 39:5:17

3. 44144 Opawa Bait C2 21.48 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.7 D bk Jan 22 Fernando Bale-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing & S Lozell

Stats: Trk 14:2:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 27:4:3 Bx2 8:1:1 Bx6 4:0:0
Mid 5:0:0 Bx3 4:1:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:1:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  527m 32.6Kgs Box 4 35444 $7.40 Time 30.71s Best 30.49s Mgns 8.9L Kiwi Moments
CAM 26 Sep 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 31.6Kgs Box 6 444 $11 Time 21.32s Best 21.06s Mgns 9.6L Quintessential
AK 29 Sep 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C1/2  318m 32.2Kgs Box 5 131 $11 Time 18.87s Best 18.53s Mgns 0.4L Red Goes Faster
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2  318m 32.5Kgs Box 2 744 $25 Time 18.37s Best 18.17s Mgns 7.5L Quintessential
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2  318m 33.0Kgs Box 2 344 $16 Time 18.38s Best 18.34s Mgns 7L Aldebaran

Strong type who won well three back, but will need clear racing room to win this All 32:4:2:1 Prz $8,910.00 Trk D 14:2:2

4. 64233 Red Goes Faster C2 nwtd Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
1.8 D be Dec 22 Bernardo-Just One Smile
Ownr: Katcha Jordana Syndicate

Stats: Trk 4:0:1 Bx1 3:1:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 15:4:5 Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 4:1:2
Mid 1:0:1 Bx3 4:1:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 22 Aug 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C3/4  375m 36.0Kgs Box 1 426 $5.80 Time 21.40s Best 21.20s Mgns 5.2L Short Squeeze
AK 25 Aug 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C3  318m 36.2Kgs Box 1 644 $5.90 Time 18.65s Best 18.38s Mgns 2.5L Dark Smoke
AK 29 Sep 2024 35 days 2 of 8 C1/2  318m 35.9Kgs Box 4 412 $2.40 Time 18.87s Best 18.53s Mgns 0.4L Opawa Bait
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  318m 36.1Kgs Box 3 533 $5.40 Time 18.37s Best 18.17s Mgns 6.4L Quintessential
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  318m 36.0Kgs Box 3 533 $4.50 Time 18.38s Best 18.34s Mgns 4.3L Aldebaran

Doing well to place recently, but can be tardy away which hurts. Place chance. All 16:4:3:3 Prz $8,680.00 Trk D 4:0:1

5. 36843 Axelrod C2 nwtd Trnr: Robert Roper (Auckland)
3.9 D be Nov 20 Orson Allen-Pita Ramos
Ownr: J.Dunn & M.Cox

Stats: Trk 3:0:2 Bx1 7:3:1 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 46:8:18Bx2 8:1:2 Bx6 3:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 8:2:4 Bx7 3:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:2:7 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: CAM 12 Sep 2024 6 days 3 of 7 C3  375m 29.3Kgs Box 4 113 $20 Time 21.06s Best 21.06s Mgns 3.5L Ain't It Fun
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2/3  375m 29.4Kgs Box 2 326 $28 Time 20.87s Best 20.87s Mgns 13L Jerry Cola
AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C3  318m 29.5Kgs Box 4 868 $15 Time 18.43s Best 18.36s Mgns 12.2L Lion's Den
AK 06 Oct 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C3  318m 29.9Kgs Box 3 644 $11 Time 18.52s Best 18.17s Mgns 3L Scheffler
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C3  375m 29.6Kgs Box 4 113 $11 Time 21.38s Best 21.16s Mgns 1.9L Schmeichel

Win or bust type, but was right in it for 3rd here last week. Take on trust. All 46:8:4:14 Prz $18,260.00 Trk D 3:0:2

6. 16443 Suffice C2 21.15 Trnr: D M Elder (Auckland)
3.4 D bk May 21 Aston Kimetto-Jingjing
Ownr: Green, Smith, Bright, McLeod Syndicate

Stats: Trk 48:8:7 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 13:2:1
Spr 70:13:18Bx2 5:0:2 Bx6 16:2:1
Mid 19:1:2 Bx3 5:1:1 Bx7 24:3:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 16:2:6 Bx8 9:4:3

Perf: CAM 29 Aug 2024 14 days 1 of 7 C1/2  375m 36.5Kgs Box 4 651 $3.00 Time 21.65s Best 21.01s Mgns 0.7L Go Luna
CAM 05 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C3  375m 36.3Kgs Box 6 666 $17 Time 21.06s Best 21.06s Mgns 10.8L Dynamite Boy
CAM 19 Sep 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C2/3  375m 36.6Kgs Box 5 554 $25 Time 20.87s Best 20.87s Mgns 11.8L Jerry Cola
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2/3  375m 36.5Kgs Box 4 744 $34 Time 21.06s Best 21.06s Mgns 3.8L Portland Andy
CAM 10 Oct 2024 14 days 3 of 7 C2  375m 36.4Kgs Box 8 743 $12 Time 21.30s Best 21.16s Mgns 5.8L Quintessential

Usually gets back, but can wind up strongly. Did that last time. Could be value? All 89:14:12:8 Prz $34,810.00 Trk D 36:7:6

7. 36178 Sassy Lassie C2 21.25 Trnr: M & J Smith (Te Kauwhata)
4.7 B bd Feb 20 Blazin' Bomber-Classy Impact
Ownr: Green & Smiths Syndicate

Stats: Trk 53:2:9 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 19:2:6
Spr 100:9:23Bx2 6:1:1 Bx6 26:2:4
Mid 6:0:0 Bx3 8:0:2 Bx7 14:0:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 22:4:3 Bx8 9:0:2

Perf: CAM 05 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 25.1Kgs Box 6 243 $42 Time 21.54s Best 21.06s Mgns 1.9L Kiwi Sea
CAM 12 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 25.0Kgs Box 6 566 $46 Time 21.41s Best 21.06s Mgns 4.9L Kiwi Sea
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 25.2Kgs Box 6 111 $31 Time 21.25s Best 20.87s Mgns 1.8L Lake Ohia
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  375m 25.7Kgs Box 7 887 $37 Time 21.41s Best 21.06s Mgns 6L Schmeichel
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C2  375m 25.9Kgs Box 7 678 $31 Time 21.59s Best 20.96s Mgns 4.2L Opawa Stayer

Good win three back, but not in it since. May be looking to drop back to C1. All 106:9:9:14 Prz $23,290.00 Trk D 48:2:9

8. 65615 Romantic Intent C2 21.38 Trnr: D M Elder (Auckland)
1.9 D bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Romantic Dancer
Ownr: Green & Elder

Stats: Trk 5:2:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 6:3:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 12 Sep 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C1/2  457m 32.3Kgs Box 5 546 $8.60 Time 25.85s Best 25.59s Mgns 8.7L Ivory Girl
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 5 C1/2  457m 32.7Kgs Box 7 555 $11 Time 25.86s Best 25.67s Mgns 7.6L Original Warrior
AK 06 Oct 2024 17 days 6 of 8 C1  318m 32.5Kgs Box 4 766 $2.60 Time 18.54s Best 18.17s Mgns 9.7L Big Time Lena

BB CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 32.5Kgs Box 4 421 $3.70 Time 21.38s Best 21.16s Mgns 4.5L Kiwi Moments
AK 13 Oct 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C1  318m 32.2Kgs Box 7 865 $3.70 Time 18.53s Best 18.34s Mgns 4.4L Big Time Lena

Impressive two back, but only battled after missing away latest. Needs to step. All 8:3:0:0 Prz $4,330.00 Trk D 3:2:0

9. 34541
E1

Aldebaran C3 21.27 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
1.8 D be Dec 22 Bernardo-Just One Smile
Ownr: Katcha Jordana Syndicate

Stats: Trk 6:1:5 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 17:6:8 Bx2 3:2:1 Bx6 1:1:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 6:2:4 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 15 Aug 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C3  375m 33.9Kgs Box 3 443 $1.70 Time 21.34s Best 21.14s Mgns 4.4L Waerenga Tails
AK 18 Aug 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C3/4  318m 33.7Kgs Box 4 444 $3.00 Time 18.60s Best 18.55s Mgns 6.7L Waerenga Tails
AK 25 Aug 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3  318m 34.3Kgs Box 5 855 $2.70 Time 18.65s Best 18.38s Mgns 3.6L Dark Smoke
AK 29 Sep 2024 35 days 4 of 7 C3  318m 34.0Kgs Box 5 444 $2.20 Time 18.75s Best 18.53s Mgns 4.1L Miss Rowdy

BB AK 13 Oct 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C2  318m 33.5Kgs Box 6 111 $2.10 Time 18.38s Best 18.34s Mgns 3.9L Epic Pepper

Would have grading on side after slick win Sun Aukg. Big chance to double up. All 17:6:5:3 Prz $12,610.00 Trk D 6:1:5



Starts 13:13 RACE 5 COPRICE WORKING DOG BEEF SPRINT PBD 375m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg1, FFWin 305, FFPlc 1305

1. 78337 Sweet Rewards C1 21.63 Trnr: Raewyn McPhee (Rotorua)
3.9 D bk Nov 20 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Sweet
Ownr: R A McPhee

Stats: Trk 47:3:12Bx1 30:4:10 Bx5 4:0:0
Spr 68:5:19Bx2 17:1:4 Bx6 4:0:1
Mid 6:0:2 Bx3 6:0:2 Bx7 4:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:0:3 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 35.7Kgs Box 1 577 $30 Time 21.25s Best 20.87s Mgns 15.1L Sassy Lassie
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 35.7Kgs Box 4 888 $55 Time 21.32s Best 21.06s Mgns 17.6L Quintessential
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1  375m 35.3Kgs Box 1 443 $22 Time 21.66s Best 20.96s Mgns 5.4L Maxima
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 34.6Kgs Box 2 343 $30 Time 21.38s Best 21.16s Mgns 7.4L Romantic Intent
AK 13 Oct 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1  318m 34.5Kgs Box 2 887 $24 Time 18.54s Best 18.34s Mgns 7.5L Portland Nicky

Offered nothing last time out, but the prior 3rds had merit. Needs to step well. All 74:5:10:11 Prz $16,910.00 Trk D 46:3:12

2. 87547 Chef's Mate C1 21.46 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.1 B be Sep 22 Benali-Sassy Lil Lassy
Ownr: J T Y Wan

Stats: Trk 19:3:6 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 2:0:2
Spr 19:3:8 Bx2 5:1:0 Bx6 6:0:3
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:2:2 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: CAM 22 Aug 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C2  375m 29.8Kgs Box 6 468 $6.40 Time 21.63s Best 21.20s Mgns 7.5L Hunter Pearl
CAM 29 Aug 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  375m 29.9Kgs Box 2 787 $11 Time 21.20s Best 21.01s Mgns 11.3L Highview Spot
CAM 12 Sep 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C1/2  375m 30.0Kgs Box 1 255 $7.40 Time 21.39s Best 21.06s Mgns 7.6L Opawa Go Girl
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 30.1Kgs Box 2 374 $4.90 Time 21.54s Best 20.87s Mgns 4.7L Rags To Riches
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 30.0Kgs Box 2 577 $8.80 Time 21.32s Best 21.06s Mgns 12.4L Quintessential

Very mixed bag of form in recent times. Handy enough draw, but needs more here. All 21:3:4:4 Prz $8,085.00 Trk D 17:3:6

3. 45346 Wendy Peffercorn C1 21.48 Trnr: Robert Roper (Auckland)
3.9 B bebd Nov 20 Orson Allen-Pita Ramos
Ownr: R K Roper

Stats: Trk 16:1:8 Bx1 20:4:7 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 82:8:24Bx2 14:2:2 Bx6 4:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 24:0:8 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 14:2:5 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 25 Aug 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C1  318m 24.9Kgs Box 5 434 $10 Time 18.66s Best 18.38s Mgns 6L Just One Glimpse
AK 08 Sep 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C1  318m 24.9Kgs Box 2 555 $4.90 Time 18.49s Best 18.27s Mgns 11.8L Romantic Intent
CAM 12 Sep 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 24.8Kgs Box 3 123 $19 Time 21.27s Best 21.06s Mgns 6.1L Thrilling Nash
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 25.1Kgs Box 4 634 $7.70 Time 21.15s Best 20.87s Mgns 10.4L Opawa Mocha
AK 13 Oct 2024 24 days 6 of 8 C1  318m 25.2Kgs Box 3 556 $23 Time 18.53s Best 18.34s Mgns 6.1L Big Time Lena

Doesn't jump on terms at times, which hampers chances. Needs clear room. All 82:8:13:11 Prz $26,740.00 Trk D 16:1:8

4. 113 Hunter Karen C1 21.39 Trnr: Glennis Farrell (Pukekohe)
1.9 B bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Romantic Dancer
Ownr: S.S.W. Syndicate

Stats: Trk 1:1:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 3:2:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf:BB AK 29 Sep 2024 - days 1 of 7 C0  318m 25.3Kgs Box 7 411 $1.80 Time 18.74s Best 18.53s Mgns 2.6L Panda Express
CAM 03 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 5 C0  375m 25.6Kgs Box 3 111 $1.30 Time 21.39s Best 20.96s Mgns 5.4L Dion
AK 13 Oct 2024 10 days 3 of 8 C1  318m 25.6Kgs Box 5 343 $3.00 Time 18.54s Best 18.34s Mgns 4.3L Portland Nicky

Impressive so far & she looks good enough to climb past this lot. Hard to beat. All 3:2:0:1 Prz $2,980.00 Trk D 1:1:0

5. 41282 Kiwi Moments C1 21.67 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
1.9 B bk Nov 22 Thrilling Boris-Kiwi Gal
Ownr: Dinny Syndicate

Stats: Trk 6:1:2 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 6:2:2 Bx2 2:0:2 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 9:1:4 Bx3 5:1:3 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 26.4Kgs Box 4 744 $3.30 Time 21.25s Best 20.87s Mgns 6.9L Sassy Lassie
AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C1  527m 26.3Kgs Box 3 11111 $3.30 Time 30.71s Best 30.49s Mgns 1.9L Night Flight
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C1  527m 26.5Kgs Box 3 11112 $3.50 Time 31.09s Best 30.73s Mgns 2.2L Brockie's Rocket
ADD 03 Oct 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C1  525m 26.4Kgs Box 6 26678 $45 Time 30.52s Best 30.20s Mgns 16.7L Ripslinger Ruby
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 26.5Kgs Box 3 112 $2.90 Time 21.38s Best 21.16s Mgns 4.5L Romantic Intent

Placed in two of her last three & has a nice overall record already. Danger. All 15:3:3:3 Prz $8,630.00 Trk D 5:1:2

6. 77667 Waerenga Tribe C1 21.6 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
2.5 D bk Apr 22 Fabregas-Waerenga Star
Ownr: J Udy & D Cottam

Stats: Trk 12:1:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 13:2:2
Spr 33:4:3 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 13:1:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 4:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 08 Sep 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C2  318m 31.0Kgs Box 7 887 $18 Time 18.52s Best 18.27s Mgns 11.3L Thrilling Wilma
AK 22 Sep 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C2  318m 31.1Kgs Box 6 577 $22 Time 18.36s Best 18.36s Mgns 9.4L Portland Johnny
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2  318m 30.9Kgs Box 5 856 $10 Time 18.83s Best 18.53s Mgns 4.6L Bear O'Clock
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  318m 31.1Kgs Box 6 266 $8.30 Time 18.78s Best 18.17s Mgns 13.7L Portland Nicky
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 31.0Kgs Box 5 567 $17 Time 21.38s Best 21.16s Mgns 11.7L Romantic Intent

Only battling efforts & he needs to show great improvement to take this out. All 34:4:2:1 Prz $8,195.00 Trk D 11:1:1

7. 36452 Opawa Ryan C1 21.34 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
3.3 D bd Jun 21 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Lyn
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 27:3:7 Bx1 3:0:2 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 37:6:12Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 6:1:3
Mid 15:1:4 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 10:2:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 26:4:7

Perf: AK 22 Sep 2024 49 days 3 of 8 C2  318m 34.8Kgs Box 8 753 $5.80 Time 18.36s Best 18.36s Mgns 5.5L Portland Johnny
CAM 26 Sep 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C2  375m 34.7Kgs Box 8 756 $8.50 Time 21.41s Best 21.06s Mgns 5.4L Schmeichel
AK 29 Sep 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C2  318m 34.6Kgs Box 8 744 $2.70 Time 18.83s Best 18.53s Mgns 1.8L Bear O'Clock
CAM 03 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 7 C2/3  375m 34.6Kgs Box 8 545 $16 Time 21.25s Best 20.96s Mgns 3.9L Portland Johnny
AK 13 Oct 2024 10 days 2 of 8 C1  318m 34.6Kgs Box 8 222 $4.20 Time 18.53s Best 18.34s Mgns 1.4L Big Time Lena

Better showing when 2nd from similar draw Sun Aukg. Can go one better in this. All 52:7:6:10 Prz $21,120.00 Trk D 23:3:7

8. 86825 Not Quite White C1 21.62 Trnr: G B Martin (Paeroa)
2.9 B wf Nov 21 Orson Allen-Golden Bay
Ownr: Gary Martin & Tracie White

Stats: Trk 23:1:4 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 10:0:2
Spr 47:3:8 Bx2 6:1:1 Bx6 13:1:2
Mid 3:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 5:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:1:1 Bx8 7:0:1

Perf: AK 25 Aug 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  318m 26.6Kgs Box 7 888 $9.00 Time 18.89s Best 18.38s Mgns 10.3L Waerenga Tribe
AK 15 Sep 2024 21 days 6 of 7 C1  318m 26.4Kgs Box 8 566 $29 Time 18.90s Best 18.39s Mgns 5.3L Bear O'Clock
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  318m 26.5Kgs Box 6 688 $40 Time 18.41s Best 18.36s Mgns 10.8L Quintessential
CAM 03 Oct 2024 11 days 2 of 7 C1  375m 26.4Kgs Box 8 322 $11 Time 21.66s Best 20.96s Mgns 3.4L Maxima
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  375m 26.1Kgs Box 8 235 $29 Time 21.38s Best 21.16s Mgns 10.1L Romantic Intent

Does have a motor, but can get back too often. Will need all the breaks today. All 50:3:4:4 Prz $9,260.00 Trk D 21:1:4



Starts 13:32 RACE 6 VETORA CAMBRIDGE SPRINT PBD 375m C5 $4000.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, TRB Leg2, FFWin 306, FFPlc 1306

1. Vacant Box One Scratched

2. Vacant Box Two Scratched

3. 12151 Paddy Field C5 21.04 Trnr: Glennis Farrell (Pukekohe)
3.6 B bk Feb 21 Bigtime Paddy-Ashen
Ownr: Malin Henley

Stats: Trk 29:9:8 Bx1 24:12:5 Bx5 3:0:3
Spr 52:17:15Bx2 14:1:4 Bx6 2:1:0
Mid 2:1:0 Bx3 7:1:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:2:1 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf:BB CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C4  375m 26.2Kgs Box 1 111 $4.20 Time 21.04s Best 20.87s Mgns 3.3L Ingratiate
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C4/5  375m 26.0Kgs Box 1 112 $3.70 Time 21.10s Best 21.06s Mgns 0.7L Rustic Kiwi
AK 29 Sep 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C5  318m 26.1Kgs Box 1 111 $6.80 Time 18.60s Best 18.53s Mgns 0.4L Where's Neville
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C5  318m 26.0Kgs Box 2 355 $4.90 Time 18.17s Best 18.17s Mgns 7.2L Hunter Lou
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 7 C5  375m 26.0Kgs Box 1 111 $5.00 Time 21.16s Best 21.16s Mgns 1.6L Waerenga Tails

Pinging the lids right now & will get plenty of room here. Big danger today. All 54:18:10:5 Prz $43,150.00 Trk D 29:9:8

4. 37115 Rustic Kiwi C5 20.96 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.2 D rf Aug 22 Spring Gun-Miss Potential
Ownr: J L Black & A J Steele

Stats: Trk 28:9:11Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 4:1:2
Spr 27:9:11Bx2 6:3:2 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 5:1:4 Bx7 3:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:2:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 12 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C5  375m 34.4Kgs Box 3 443 $9.40 Time 21.19s Best 21.06s Mgns 2.7L Portland Jessie
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C4/5  375m 34.5Kgs Box 2 777 $6.70 Time 20.99s Best 20.87s Mgns 8.4L Portland Jessie
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C4/5  375m 34.5Kgs Box 2 321 $3.70 Time 21.10s Best 21.06s Mgns 0.7L Paddy Field

BB CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C4/5  375m 34.1Kgs Box 2 211 $5.50 Time 20.96s Best 20.96s Mgns 2.1L Hunter Lou
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C5  375m 34.5Kgs Box 4 355 $2.50 Time 21.16s Best 21.16s Mgns 3.5L Paddy Field

Put together a handy double before failing latest. Talented enough to hit back. All 28:9:5:6 Prz $22,520.00 Trk D 27:9:11

5. 2134X Sweet Potential C5 nwtd Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
3.9 B bk Nov 20 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Sweet
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 24:6:10Bx1 13:4:1 Bx5 7:3:1
Spr 10:4:3 Bx2 11:5:5 Bx6 5:3:1
Mid 59:21:17Bx3 7:3:2 Bx7 5:3:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:2:5 Bx8 11:2:5

Perf: CAM 14 Mar 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C5  457m 30.5Kgs Box 1 885 $4.50 Time 25.82s Best 25.27s Mgns 7.3L Big Time Axel
CAM 24 Mar 2024 10 days 2 of 7 C5  457m 30.5Kgs Box 2 652 $3.20 Time 25.76s Best 25.57s Mgns Nk Opawa Sandy
CAM 04 Apr 2024 11 days 1 of 6 C4/5  457m 30.2Kgs Box 7 221 $2.70 Time 25.83s Best 25.56s Mgns 2L Opawa Sandy
CAM 14 Apr 2024 10 days 3 of 8 C4/5  457m 30.3Kgs Box 5 543 $3.60 Time 25.50s Best 25.50s Mgns 6L Big Time Jonas
CAM 21 Apr 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C4/5  457m 30.3Kgs Box 1 434 $4.00 Time 25.38s Best 25.38s Mgns 9L Blazin' Master

Very good chaser who has been off the scene since April. Chance on her best here All 69:25:11:9 Prz $108,040.00 Trk D 3:0:2

6. 63636 Sweet Parker C5 21.05 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
3.5 D rbd Apr 21 Fernando Bale-Our Amber
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 17:4:4 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 42:14:13Bx2 3:1:0 Bx6 4:3:0
Mid 5:1:2 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 8:1:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:0 Bx8 26:7:9

Perf: CAM 12 Sep 2024 8 days 6 of 8 C5  375m 29.9Kgs Box 8 386 $8.90 Time 21.19s Best 21.06s Mgns 7.8L Portland Jessie
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4/5  375m 29.5Kgs Box 7 223 $12 Time 20.99s Best 20.87s Mgns 3.5L Portland Jessie
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C4/5  375m 29.8Kgs Box 6 256 $5.80 Time 21.10s Best 21.06s Mgns 7.2L Rustic Kiwi
AK 29 Sep 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C5  318m 29.8Kgs Box 7 223 $5.30 Time 18.60s Best 18.53s Mgns 1.6L Paddy Field
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C5  318m 29.8Kgs Box 8 466 $3.50 Time 18.17s Best 18.17s Mgns 7.3L Hunter Lou

Mixing form recently & meets a few speedy trappers on the inside. Best required. All 47:15:7:8 Prz $43,344.00 Trk D 17:4:4

7. 33471 Opawa Elliot C5 21.3 Trnr: Sam Lozell (Putaruru)
2.7 D bd Feb 22 Winsome Opawa-Dream Kay
Ownr: Opawa Racing & S Lozell

Stats: Trk 12:3:3 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 19:9:4 Bx2 2:1:1 Bx6 6:3:2
Mid 12:2:6 Bx3 2:0:2 Bx7 10:3:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 5:2:0

Perf: AK 18 Aug 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C5  318m 27.9Kgs Box 7 433 $7.70 Time 18.55s Best 18.55s Mgns 3.1L Purple Heart
WAN 30 Aug 2024 12 days 3 of 5 SPECq  305m 27.5Kgs Box 7333 $11 Time 17.63s Best 17.55s Mgns 0.9L Big Time Razor
AK 29 Sep 2024 30 days 4 of 8 C5  318m 27.7Kgs Box 8 444 $7.70 Time 18.60s Best 18.53s Mgns 2.3L Paddy Field
CAM 03 Oct 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C4/5  375m 27.5Kgs Box 7 467 $22 Time 20.96s Best 20.96s Mgns 6.8L Rustic Kiwi
AK 13 Oct 2024 10 days 1 of 8 C5  318m 28.0Kgs Box 8 311 $7.00 Time 18.49s Best 18.34s Mgns 4.9L Apache Blyde

Good win latest when climbing to this grade. Small, but rich field here. Minors All 31:11:6:4 Prz $25,240.00 Trk D 8:3:2

8. 41524 Big Time Hank C5 21.35 Trnr: Hayley Mullane (Ngaruawahia)
2.8 D bk Dec 21 Lightning Frank-Bigtime Lily
Ownr: Akward Christmas Syndicate

Stats: Trk 21:2:11Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 5:2:1
Spr 20:3:11Bx2 6:2:2 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 27:7:6 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 7:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:1 Bx8 22:3:12

Perf: WNS 19 Aug 2024 4 days 4 of 5 C4/5  313m 35.0Kgs Box 7  $3.00 Time 17.56s Best 17.56s Mgns 6.5L Big Time Proof
WNS 16 Sep 2024 28 days 1 of 8 C4/5  313m 35.0Kgs Box 7  $7.70 Time 17.00s Best 17.00s Mgns 1.1L Big Time Proof
CAM 19 Sep 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C4/5  375m 35.1Kgs Box 8 655 $7.70 Time 20.99s Best 20.87s Mgns 6.9L Portland Jessie
WNS 02 Oct 2024 13 days 2 of 8 C4/5  313m 34.6Kgs Box 8  $3.90 Time 17.16s Best 17.15s Mgns 1.5L Big Time Proof
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C4/5  313m 34.4Kgs Box 8  $4.40 Time 17.38s Best 17.38s Mgns 4.3L Big Time Proof

Strong type who can launch a run around them, but will need his best on display. All 47:10:9:8 Prz $39,830.00 Trk D 13:1:9



Starts 13:49 RACE 7 COPRICE WORKING DOG FAMILY SPRINT PBD 375m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFWin 307, FFPlc 1307

1. 24553 Gotcha Tipsy C1 nwtd Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
3.4 D bk May 21 Swimming Goat-Zipping Marlisa
Ownr: G Weir & A Bradshaw

Stats: Trk 21:2:5 Bx1 19:2:6 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 17:0:8 Bx2 10:0:3 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 31:3:6 Bx3 8:0:2 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 7:0:2 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf:BB CAM 12 Sep 2024 25 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 32.5Kgs Box 2 452 $3.20 Time 21.45s Best 21.06s Mgns 4.4L Opawa Glow
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 32.3Kgs Box 1 264 $6.70 Time 21.54s Best 20.87s Mgns 4.7L Rags To Riches
AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C1  527m 32.5Kgs Box 2 46655 $10 Time 30.71s Best 30.49s Mgns 9.7L Kiwi Moments
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1/2  527m 32.9Kgs Box 2 67555 $8.50 Time 31.21s Best 30.73s Mgns 8.8L Opawa Isaac

BB CAM 10 Oct 2024 11 days 3 of 7 C1  375m 32.5Kgs Box 4 653 $22 Time 21.52s Best 21.16s Mgns 2.1L Big Time Phil

Put in big bounds late for solid 3rd last start. Can go one better if he steps. All 49:3:7:7 Prz $15,375.00 Trk D 5:0:2

2. 73853 Big Time Cindy C1 nwtd Trnr: Peter Lowen (Tokoroa)
2.7 B bd Jan 22 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Fantasy
Ownr: P G Lowen

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 8:1:2 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 17:2:3 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 22 Sep 2024 44 days 7 of 8 C1  318m 28.1Kgs Box 3 477 $31 Time 18.41s Best 18.36s Mgns 10.6L Quintessential
CAM 26 Sep 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 28.0Kgs Box 1 333 $26 Time 21.32s Best 21.06s Mgns 8.7L Quintessential
AK 29 Sep 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C1  318m 28.0Kgs Box 1 668 $40 Time 18.53s Best 18.53s Mgns 16.5L Quintessential
CAM 03 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C1  375m 28.2Kgs Box 1 555 $30 Time 21.47s Best 20.96s Mgns 5L Flying Moa
WAN 11 Oct 2024 8 days 3 of 7 C1  305m 27.6Kgs Box 1 123 $21 Time 17.92s Best 17.33s Mgns 2.9L Laddu Rose

Jumped well, but out finished at Wang last time. Can set up the early speed. All 17:2:1:2 Prz $4,360.00 Trk D 2:0:1

3. 53534 Papa Kiwi C1 nwtd Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
1.9 D bk Nov 22 Thrilling Boris-Kiwi Gal
Ownr: Dinny Syndicate

Stats: Trk 4:0:1 Bx1 7:1:3 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 7:1:4 Bx2 4:0:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 5:0:2 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 08 Sep 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C1  527m 34.7Kgs Box 2 76665 $4.50 Time 31.00s Best 30.46s Mgns 4.8L Thrilling Nash
AK 22 Sep 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C1  318m 34.4Kgs Box 2 853 $3.70 Time 18.41s Best 18.36s Mgns 6.2L Quintessential
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C1  527m 34.5Kgs Box 1 54435 $5.30 Time 31.09s Best 30.73s Mgns 3.6L Brockie's Rocket
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  527m 34.3Kgs Box 1 54433 $4.20 Time 30.70s Best 30.23s Mgns 3.3L Opawa Philipa
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 7 C1  375m 34.5Kgs Box 1 544 $3.00 Time 21.52s Best 21.16s Mgns 2.5L Big Time Phil

Thereabouts in recent outings, but needs to improve his box speed to win this. All 12:1:2:4 Prz $4,580.00 Trk D 3:0:1

4. 12711 Portland Nicky C2 21.5 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
2.2 B bk Aug 22 Bernardo-Portland Dream
Ownr: Sparkle and Fade Syndicate

Stats: Trk 1:1:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 5:3:1 Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf:BB CAM 04 Jul 2024 - days 1 of 8 C0  375m 31.1Kgs Box 7 421 $4.20 Time 21.50s Best 21.07s Mgns 0.8L Big Time Fern
AK 22 Sep 2024 80 days 2 of 7 C1  318m 32.0Kgs Box 6 222 $2.20 Time 18.58s Best 18.36s Mgns 3.4L Sweet Offer
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  318m 31.7Kgs Box 6 787 $5.20 Time 18.53s Best 18.53s Mgns 14.8L Quintessential

BB AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  318m 31.6Kgs Box 2 411 $2.60 Time 18.78s Best 18.17s Mgns 2.4L Sweet Amber Joy
BB AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  318m 31.5Kgs Box 3 421 $3.80 Time 18.54s Best 18.34s Mgns 2.5L Youtan Poluo

Put together two smart wins & this field no harder. Looks set for the hatrick. All 5:3:1:0 Prz $4,660.00 Trk D 1:1:0

5. 73326 Patch It Up C1 nwtd Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.9 D wrf Nov 21 Orson Allen-Miss Sweet Pea
Ownr: Eddie Mathews & Steve Clark

Stats: Trk 26:0:9 Bx1 20:0:8 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 38:1:17Bx2 14:1:7 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 6:0:0 Bx3 5:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 08 Sep 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1/2  318m 30.5Kgs Box 1 577 $29 Time 19.00s Best 18.27s Mgns 6.5L Hunter Honey
CAM 12 Sep 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 30.6Kgs Box 3 233 $14 Time 21.45s Best 21.06s Mgns 5.6L Opawa Glow
CAM 03 Oct 2024 21 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 30.6Kgs Box 4 223 $15 Time 21.47s Best 20.96s Mgns 1.1L Flying Moa
AK 06 Oct 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C1  318m 30.7Kgs Box 2 522 $13 Time 18.54s Best 18.17s Mgns 3.5L Big Time Lena
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C1  375m 30.8Kgs Box 2 366 $11 Time 21.52s Best 21.16s Mgns 5.7L Big Time Phil

Was going well before not offering much here last week. Can atone with a placing All 44:1:10:7 Prz $10,630.00 Trk D 21:0:9

6. X5466 Haunt C1 nwtd Trnr: K T Herbert (Takanini)
2.7 D be Jan 22 Orson Allen-Electric Silk
Ownr: Young Guns Syndicate & Andre Warren

Stats: Trk 11:0:1 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 6:1:0
Spr 14:1:2 Bx2 8:1:3 Bx6 6:0:1
Mid 14:1:3 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 30 Mar 2024 6 days 5 of 8 C1  457m 34.9Kgs Box 5 765 $37 Time 25.98s Best 25.64s Mgns 7.2L Gotcha Tipsy
AK 21 Jul 2024 113 days 5 of 7C1  527m 34.1Kgs Box 6 75565 $9.80 Time 30.94s Best 30.38s Mgns 8.4L Opawa Selena
CAM 25 Jul 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 34.0Kgs Box 6 664 $9.20 Time 21.48s Best 21.15s Mgns 6.3L Opawa Bait
AK 04 Aug 2024 10 days 6 of 8 C1  527m 33.8Kgs Box 7 78886 $18 Time 30.70s Best 30.57s Mgns 15L Opawa Isaac
CAM 15 Aug 2024 11 days 6 of 7 C1  375m 33.8Kgs Box 6 776 $25 Time 21.44s Best 21.14s Mgns 6.8L Big Time Zip

Only battling efforts since the spell & he really needs to ping the lids today. All 28:2:1:4 Prz $7,520.00 Trk D 9:0:1

7. 7X112 Flying Moa C1 21.47 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.3 D bk Jun 22 Benali-Jetsun Singer
Ownr: Diamond Dynasty Syndicate

Stats: Trk 9:2:2 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 11:2:2 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 4:0:1 Bx7 2:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: AK 11 Feb 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C0  318m 32.4Kgs Box 4 887 $7.80 Time 19.15s Best 18.48s Mgns 7.1L Portland Mark
CAM 24 Mar 2024 42 days 7 of 7 C0  375m 32.6Kgs Box 8 777 $5.10 Time 21.73s Best 20.85s Mgns 13.5L Portland Andy

BB CAM 26 Sep 2024 186 days 1 of 7C0  375m 33.0Kgs Box 7 411 $2.60 Time 21.51s Best 21.06s Mgns 6.5L Lion Be Good
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 33.1Kgs Box 7 331 $2.50 Time 21.47s Best 20.96s Mgns 0.5L Rags To Riches
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1  375m 32.9Kgs Box 6 432 $2.40 Time 21.52s Best 21.16s Mgns 0.7L Big Time Phil

He has been flying since the break & should get room to move. Danger to the 4. All 13:2:2:0 Prz $4,280.00 Trk D 7:2:2

8. 73557 Idol Tayla C1 nwtd Trnr: Hayley Mullane (Ngaruawahia)
3.9 B bk Nov 20 My Bro Fabio-Idol Hot
Ownr: T L Rodewald

Stats: Trk 24:1:9 Bx1 4:0:0 Bx5 7:0:3
Spr 23:1:11Bx2 7:0:1 Bx6 18:0:8
Mid 53:5:12Bx3 7:0:5 Bx7 22:3:6
Dis 6:0:3 Bx4 5:1:0 Bx8 12:2:3

Perf: CAM 18 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2d  747m 29.8Kgs Box 6 55337 $31 Time 43.03s Best 43.03s Mgns 19L Chief Dribble
CAM 25 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 4 C1d  650m 30.2Kgs Box 6 33333 $17 Time 38.05s Best 38.05s Mgns 4.2L Goldstar Jasper
CAM 01 Aug 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C1d  650m 30.6Kgs Box 2 66665 $11 Time 38.25s Best 38.25s Mgns 7.3L Boy Panda
CAM 08 Aug 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  457m 29.6Kgs Box 6 775 $42 Time 25.75s Best 25.57s Mgns 7.5L Remove All Doubt
CAM 29 Aug 2024 21 days 7 of 7 C1/2  457m 29.0Kgs Box 6 667 $53 Time 25.83s Best 25.67s Mgns 6.4L Ivory Girl

Out of form right now, but may get a drag into this. Placing not out of question All 82:6:11:15 Prz $28,560.00 Trk D 8:0:4



Starts 14:07 RACE 8 MAY HOUNDS GREYHOUND REHOMING GROUP STAKES 457m C4/5 $5900.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg1, FFPlc 1308, FFWin 308

1. Vacant Box One Scratched

2. Vacant Box Two Scratched

3. 41612 Loveable Rogue C4 nwtd Trnr: J T Pruden (Palmerston North)
2.1 D bk Sep 22 Benali-Sassy Lil Lassy
Ownr: M E Schneider

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 15:5:6 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 2:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 12:2:5

Perf: WAN 13 Sep 2024 9 days 4 of 7 C2  305m 34.5Kgs Box 8 554 $4.20 Time 17.70s Best 17.54s Mgns 3.3L Big Time Zip
WNS 16 Sep 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C2  313m 34.5Kgs Box 7  $3.80 Time 17.22s Best 17.00s Mgns 3.3L Talkin' Trash
CAM 26 Sep 2024 10 days 6 of 8 C2/3  375m 34.4Kgs Box 8 676 $17 Time 21.06s Best 21.06s Mgns 7.8L Portland Andy
WNS 02 Oct 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C3  313m 34.5Kgs Box 5  $5.00 Time 17.15s Best 17.15s Mgns 2L Big Time Muster
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C4/5  313m 34.3Kgs Box 6  $5.40 Time 17.38s Best 17.38s Mgns 0.5L Big Time Proof

Producing very good performances down the straight track meets some smart types All 16:5:2:4 Prz $10,320.00 Trk D 0:0:0

4. 12513 Ebony Wolf C3 25.58 Trnr: Peter Ferguson (Cambridge)
1.9 D bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Romantic Dancer
Ownr: J C D O'Neill

Stats: Trk 12:5:5 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 2:2:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:1:0
Mid 10:3:5 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 10:4:5

Perf:BB CAM 05 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C1/2  457m 31.0Kgs Box 8 111 $1.90 Time 25.75s Best 25.75s Mgns 2.4L Ivory Girl
CAM 12 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1/2  457m 31.2Kgs Box 8 222 $1.90 Time 25.85s Best 25.59s Mgns 3.1L Ivory Girl
CAM 26 Sep 2024 14 days 5 of 5 C4/5  457m 31.3Kgs Box 4 255 $3.20 Time 25.68s Best 25.68s Mgns 16L Ivory Girl

BB CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1/2  457m 31.8Kgs Box 8 111 $1.50 Time 25.80s Best 25.53s Mgns 2.9L Bay Flyer
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C2/3  457m 31.8Kgs Box 8 333 $2.80 Time 25.70s Best 25.54s Mgns 3.8L Ivory Girl

Matched motors with these fav's a couple of times & will likely stalk the pace All 12:5:2:3 Prz $13,190.00 Trk D 10:3:5

5. 21241 Old School C5 25.51 Trnr: Corey Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.8 D bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Isavana
Ownr: Tippy Syndicate

Stats: Trk 22:8:8 Bx1 3:2:0 Bx5 6:1:1
Spr 26:11:5Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 7:3:1
Mid 15:5:6 Bx3 3:1:0 Bx7 3:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:2:2 Bx8 14:6:5

Perf: CAM 12 Sep 2024 6 days 2 of 6 C4/5  457m 32.9Kgs Box 6 442 $11 Time 25.59s Best 25.59s Mgns 1L Russian Ahead
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 5 C4/5  457m 32.8Kgs Box 8 211 $2.90 Time 25.67s Best 25.67s Mgns Nk Opawa Marsh

BB CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 5 C4/5  457m 32.9Kgs Box 8 322 $1.50 Time 25.68s Best 25.68s Mgns 5L Ivory Girl
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C4/5  457m 32.9Kgs Box 6 354 $2.90 Time 25.53s Best 25.53s Mgns 6.3L Opawa Sooty

BB CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C5  457m 32.7Kgs Box 4 111 $5.50 Time 25.54s Best 25.54s Mgns 2.1L Brockie's Luck

Very hard to beat if finds the lead with clear path based on last start 25.54s All 41:16:7:4 Prz $47,950.00 Trk D 13:5:6

6. 12121 Ivory Girl C4 25.68 Trnr: Peter Ferguson (Cambridge)
1.9 B wbk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Romantic Dancer
Ownr: Carol Grace Bailey Michelle Margaret Anne Debbie Fran Wendy Syndicate

Stats: Trk 14:5:7 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:2
Spr 3:0:2 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 5:2:3
Mid 11:5:5 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 2:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf:BB CAM 12 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1/2  457m 25.8Kgs Box 6 111 $4.50 Time 25.85s Best 25.59s Mgns 3.1L Ebony Wolf
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 5 C1/2  457m 25.9Kgs Box 5 322 $2.10 Time 25.86s Best 25.67s Mgns 0.9L Original Warrior

BB CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 5 C4/5  457m 25.8Kgs Box 3 111 $8.80 Time 25.68s Best 25.68s Mgns 5L Old School
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C4/5  457m 25.9Kgs Box 8 222 $5.40 Time 25.53s Best 25.53s Mgns 2.5L Opawa Sooty

BB CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C2/3  457m 26.0Kgs Box 6 111 $2.00 Time 25.70s Best 25.54s Mgns 2.5L Big Time Jonas

Potential leader in this event who although risen quickly through grades, proven All 14:5:7:0 Prz $19,110.00 Trk D 11:5:5

7. 43366 Augero C4 25.72 Trnr: Arch Lawrence (Cambridge)
4.6 D bk Mar 20 Orson Allen-Shandell
Ownr: G A Lawrence

Stats: Trk 53:8:22Bx1 6:1:2 Bx5 3:1:0
Spr 12:3:5 Bx2 12:2:7 Bx6 5:0:1
Mid 41:5:17Bx3 11:4:3 Bx7 5:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:0:4 Bx8 3:0:2

Perf:BB CAM 29 Aug 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3/4  375m 32.3Kgs Box 4 854 $12 Time 21.21s Best 21.01s Mgns 2.5L Paddy Field
CAM 05 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 5 C4  375m 32.3Kgs Box 3 543 $11 Time 21.57s Best 21.06s Mgns 1.1L Waerenga Tails
CAM 26 Sep 2024 21 days 3 of 8 C4/5  375m 32.5Kgs Box 3 633 $35 Time 21.10s Best 21.06s Mgns 2.4L Rustic Kiwi
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C4/5  457m 32.9Kgs Box 3 776 $48 Time 25.53s Best 25.53s Mgns 10.4L Opawa Sooty
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C4  457m 32.7Kgs Box 5 666 $18 Time 25.63s Best 25.54s Mgns 11.6L Goldstar Jasper

Slow into stride last couple adding to the task has been fading in the run home All 53:8:11:11 Prz $31,360.00 Trk D 41:5:17

8. Vacant Box Eight Scratched



Starts 14:24 RACE 9 GARRARD'S HORSE & HOUND SPRINT PBD 375m C3 $2800.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg1, FFPlc 1309, FFWin 309

1. 73335 Zipping Bestow C3 21.14 Trnr: Glennis Farrell (Pukekohe)
3.7 D bk Jan 21 Zipping Garth-Zipping Bailey
Ownr: Hallinan Hallinan Syndicate

Stats: Trk 16:2:5 Bx1 12:4:3 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 23:6:7 Bx2 9:1:5 Bx6 8:2:2
Mid 32:5:11Bx3 7:0:2 Bx7 8:3:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:3 Bx8 3:0:2

Perf: AK 08 Sep 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C3/4  527m 31.1Kgs Box 1 74557 $6.70 Time 30.46s Best 30.46s Mgns 8.7L Ain't It Fun
AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 5 C2/3  527m 31.1Kgs Box 3 22223 $8.90 Time 30.71s Best 30.56s Mgns 3.4L Opawa Stacy
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C2/3  527m 31.3Kgs Box 2 13333 $2.40 Time 30.58s Best 30.49s Mgns 3L Thrilling Nash
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3  527m 31.3Kgs Box 1 43333 $4.70 Time 30.73s Best 30.73s Mgns 5L Tin Lizzy
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C2/3  527m 31.5Kgs Box 3 53445 $7.00 Time 00.00s Best 30.23s Mgns 6.4L Thrilling Nash

Very good wearing red rug & may appreciate returning to Cambridge sprint trip All 55:11:8:10 Prz $38,407.50 Trk D 14:2:5

2. Opawa Trevor Scratched

3. 11111 Quintessential C3 21.3 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
1.8 D bk Dec 22 Bernardo-Just One Smile
Ownr: Katcha Jordana Syndicate

Stats: Trk 4:3:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 4:4:0
Spr 8:7:0 Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf:BB AK 22 Sep 2024 10 days 1 of 8 C1  318m 36.1Kgs Box 4 311 $1.80 Time 18.41s Best 18.36s Mgns 5.8L Dashing Blazer
BB CAM 26 Sep 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 36.1Kgs Box 5 111 $1.30 Time 21.32s Best 21.06s Mgns 5.8L Go Luna

AK 29 Sep 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C1  318m 36.2Kgs Box 2 311 $1.40 Time 18.53s Best 18.53s Mgns 1.6L Big Time Lena
BB AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2  318m 36.4Kgs Box 5 111 $1.30 Time 18.37s Best 18.17s Mgns 2.9L Epic Pepper
BB CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 7 C2  375m 36.1Kgs Box 5 111 $1.30 Time 21.30s Best 21.16s Mgns 5.3L Kiwi Sea

Can only beat what is put in front of him exactly what he's done confidence high All 8:7:0:0 Prz $9,650.00 Trk D 4:3:0

4. 83151 Opawa Stayer C4 21.59 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.7 B bk Feb 22 Fernando Bale-Opawa Shackley
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 3:1:0 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 7:4:1 Bx2 6:2:2 Bx6 3:1:1
Mid 12:1:4 Bx3 4:1:0 Bx7 4:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 26 Sep 2024 31 days 8 of 8 C2  375m 27.6Kgs Box 3 278 $7.00 Time 21.41s Best 21.06s Mgns 9L Schmeichel
AK 29 Sep 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C2  318m 26.9Kgs Box 2 533 $5.70 Time 18.83s Best 18.53s Mgns 1.7L Bear O'Clock
CAM 03 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C2  375m 27.4Kgs Box 2 121 $3.20 Time 21.59s Best 20.96s Mgns Nk Go Finesse
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3  375m 28.2Kgs Box 5 455 $8.10 Time 21.38s Best 21.16s Mgns 5.1L Schmeichel
AK 13 Oct 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C2/3  318m 28.2Kgs Box 2 111 $9.90 Time 18.70s Best 18.34s Mgns Nk Thrilling Wilma

Strong last start winner who gets the added advantage of running out nom's today All 19:5:3:2 Prz $11,970.00 Trk D 3:1:0

5. 28477 Thrilling Lad C3 21.18 Trnr: M & J Smith (Te Kauwhata)
2.8 D be Dec 21 Thrilling Boris-Looking Sassy
Ownr: Green, Smith, McLeod Syndicate

Stats: Trk 26:5:6 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 6:1:0
Spr 39:10:9Bx2 4:1:2 Bx6 9:0:2
Mid 3:1:0 Bx3 5:4:1 Bx7 6:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:2:3 Bx8 4:1:1

Perf: CAM 08 Aug 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C4  375m 32.5Kgs Box 8 322 $15 Time 21.17s Best 20.93s Mgns 2.2L Love It
AK 11 Aug 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C4/5  318m 32.2Kgs Box 7 578 $10 Time 18.40s Best 18.40s Mgns 10.7L Portland Ding Us
CAM 15 Aug 2024 4 days 4 of 7 C3/4  375m 32.1Kgs Box 7 544 $4.70 Time 21.14s Best 21.14s Mgns 8.3L Dynamite Boy
AK 18 Aug 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C4  318m 31.8Kgs Box 5 777 $4.50 Time 18.81s Best 18.55s Mgns 7.7L Apache Blyde
AK 13 Oct 2024 56 days 7 of 8 C2/3  318m 32.8Kgs Box 6 577 $5.00 Time 18.70s Best 18.34s Mgns 8.8L Opawa Stayer

Recently dropped back down into this grade but struggled to see it out fresh up All 42:11:9:0 Prz $28,620.00 Trk D 24:5:6

6. 16187 Tukoroirangi C3 21.17 Trnr: Hayley Mullane (Ngaruawahia)
2.7 D bk Jan 22 Federal Morgan-Big Time Amber
Ownr: Cindy's Traffic Light Syndicate

Stats: Trk 31:6:7 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 9:2:4
Spr 35:6:8 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 8:1:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 10:2:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 05 Sep 2024 31 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 30.6Kgs Box 7 111 $7.70 Time 21.54s Best 21.06s Mgns 2.3L Opawa Bait
CAM 12 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2  375m 30.3Kgs Box 7 336 $10 Time 21.45s Best 21.06s Mgns 4.7L Just One Glimpse
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2  375m 30.5Kgs Box 7 211 $12 Time 21.17s Best 20.87s Mgns 3L Schmeichel
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C2/3  375m 30.2Kgs Box 7 888 $10 Time 21.06s Best 21.06s Mgns 11.5L Portland Andy
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C2/3  375m 30.3Kgs Box 7 367 $12 Time 21.25s Best 20.96s Mgns 8.2L Portland Johnny

Shown what he is capable of when makes best beginning posting 21.17s C2 19 Sep All 35:6:5:3 Prz $13,090.00 Trk D 31:6:7

7. 21447 Bow Anna C3 nwtd Trnr: J T Pruden (Palmerston North)
2.0 B wbe Oct 22 Hooked On Scotch-Thrilling Izzy
Ownr: Kevin Brady & Jamie Pruden Partnership

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 11:3:4 Bx2 4:0:1 Bx6 4:0:2
Mid 9:1:2 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 5:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 2:2:0

Perf: WNS 16 Sep 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C2  313m 26.1Kgs Box 2  $10 Time 17.52s Best 17.00s Mgns 1L Star Boy Express
WAN 20 Sep 2024 4 days 1 of 6 C2  305m 25.7Kgs Box 8 211 $3.90 Time 17.75s Best 17.54s Mgns 0.9L Big Time Chur

BB CAM 26 Sep 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C2  375m 26.0Kgs Box 6 524 $4.30 Time 21.41s Best 21.06s Mgns 3.7L Schmeichel
WNS 08 Oct 2024 12 days 4 of 8 C3  313m 26.3Kgs Box 2  $6.40 Time 17.50s Best 17.38s Mgns 4.6L Star Boy Express
WAN 11 Oct 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C3  305m 25.9Kgs Box 7 667 $8.10 Time 17.55s Best 17.33s Mgns 8.1L Big Time Prowler

Black booked for latest effort this T/D but only fair in recent CD performance All 20:4:2:4 Prz $11,210.00 Trk D 1:0:0

8. 56366 Opawa Richard C3 nwtd Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
4.0 D bk Oct 20 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 6:2:0
Spr 27:6:5 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 3:2:0
Mid 13:1:6 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 10:1:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 13:2:1

Perf: MANA 30 Jul 2024 6 days 5 of 8 C3/4  375m 31.8Kgs Box 8 645 $13 Time 21.17s Best 20.97s Mgns 6.6L Claws In Sparky
MANA 13 Aug 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C4  375m 31.9Kgs Box 8 766 $27 Time 21.14s Best 21.14s Mgns 7.6L Big Time Dora
MANA 20 Aug 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2/3  375m 32.1Kgs Box 7 363 $12 Time 21.05s Best 21.05s Mgns 6.4L Big Time Aly
MANA 27 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3/4  375m 32.2Kgs Box 8 766 $38 Time 21.24s Best 21.24s Mgns 8.7L King Harvest
CAM 10 Oct 2024 44 days 6 of 8 C3  375m 32.7Kgs Box 8 666 $22 Time 21.38s Best 21.16s Mgns 6.4L Schmeichel

Well beaten in fresh state after tardy out of boxes, will need to begin better All 40:7:5:6 Prz $18,270.00 Trk D 1:0:0

9. 25777
E1

Wide Boy C3 21.32 Trnr: Robert Roper (Auckland)
4.0 D bk Oct 20 Fernando Bale-Fair Pippa
Ownr: R Roper & C Dowman

Stats: Trk 26:1:10Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 11:1:2
Spr 36:5:9 Bx2 7:2:3 Bx6 13:3:2
Mid 43:7:11Bx3 9:0:1 Bx7 8:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 17:4:4 Bx8 11:0:5

Perf: CAM 12 Sep 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C3/4  375m 30.2Kgs Box 5 332 $11 Time 21.31s Best 21.06s Mgns 2.7L Black Lion
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4  375m 30.1Kgs Box 5 755 $15 Time 21.04s Best 20.87s Mgns 7.7L Paddy Field
AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C4  318m 30.1Kgs Box 5 577 $9.80 Time 18.46s Best 18.36s Mgns 7.8L Where's Neville
AK 06 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C4  318m 30.5Kgs Box 4 887 $9.40 Time 18.54s Best 18.17s Mgns 6.8L Cappiello
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C3/4  527m 30.0Kgs Box 4 12337 $27 Time 30.57s Best 30.06s Mgns 5.7L Ain't It Fun

Back in slightly easier graded race here & could be surprise package if competes All 79:12:14:6 Prz $41,190.00 Trk D 19:1:7



Starts  2:24pm 9cont'd.... GARRARD'S HORSE & HOUND SPRINT PBD 375m Meeting 3

10. 62578
E2

Motion Fire C3 21.1 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
3.5 D w Apr 21 Pinny Mack-Ramblin' On
Ownr: T F Steele

Stats: Trk 57:7:21Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 7:1:3
Spr 59:8:21Bx2 3:0:3 Bx6 20:3:6
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 9:0:6 Bx7 4:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:2:1 Bx8 6:1:1

Perf: CAM 29 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3/4  375m 33.5Kgs Box 5 446 $7.00 Time 21.21s Best 21.01s Mgns 4.7L Paddy Field
CAM 05 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 5 C4  375m 33.5Kgs Box 2 112 $7.50 Time 21.57s Best 21.06s Mgns 0.9L Waerenga Tails
CAM 12 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3/4  375m 33.3Kgs Box 6 245 $9.00 Time 21.31s Best 21.06s Mgns 3.9L Black Lion
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C4  375m 33.4Kgs Box 4 667 $11 Time 21.04s Best 20.87s Mgns 9.4L Paddy Field
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C4/5  375m 33.4Kgs Box 4 768 $26 Time 21.10s Best 21.06s Mgns 10.3L Rustic Kiwi

Downgrades for this event if starts & wouldn't be without chance if showed best All 60:8:9:12 Prz $24,895.00 Trk D 57:7:21



Starts 14:44 RACE 10 ALL THE NEWS AT TRACKSIDE.CO.NZ SPRINT PBD 375m C3/4 $3100.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg2, FFWin 310, FFPlc 1310

1. 21656 Adobe Underworld C4 nwtd Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
3.9 D bk Nov 20 Mepunga Blazer-Nitehawk Rose
Ownr: Mischief Mystery & Mongrels Syndicate

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 23:3:13 Bx5 11:1:2
Spr 56:9:21Bx2 10:4:2 Bx6 7:0:0
Mid 29:3:9 Bx3 15:3:6 Bx7 6:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:4 Bx8 7:1:2

Perf: MANA 10 Sep 2024 11 days 2 of 8 C4  375m 32.9Kgs Box 1 522 $7.60 Time 21.25s Best 21.22s Mgns 2.7L Big Time Dora
MANA 17 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C4  375m 32.7Kgs Box 2 211 $2.80 Time 21.70s Best 21.65s Mgns 0.5L Rapaki Rocks
MANA 24 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C4/5  375m 32.5Kgs Box 1 656 $9.60 Time 21.33s Best 21.28s Mgns 3.1L Big Time Lime
MANA 01 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C5  375m 33.2Kgs Box 6 645 $46 Time 21.28s Best 21.15s Mgns 6.2L Big Time Atlas
CAM 10 Oct 2024 9 days 6 of 7 C5  375m 31.8Kgs Box 5 646 $107 Time 21.16s Best 21.16s Mgns 3.9L Paddy Field

Downgrades today after finishing 6th only 3.9L from his his C5 rivals last start All 85:12:16:14 Prz $37,770.00 Trk D 1:0:0

2. 31636 Dynamite Boy C4 20.87 Trnr: K T Herbert (Takanini)
4.2 D bd Jul 20 Spring Gun-Sheza Rippa
Ownr: Young Guns Syndicate

Stats: Trk 22:7:5 Bx1 5:4:1 Bx5 7:4:1
Spr 73:18:13Bx2 17:2:4 Bx6 9:1:1
Mid 2:1:0 Bx3 12:3:3 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 17:4:3 Bx8 6:1:0

Perf: CAM 29 Aug 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C3  375m 31.9Kgs Box 3 243 $2.40 Time 21.32s Best 21.01s Mgns 4.6L Wide Boy
CAM 05 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C3  375m 31.9Kgs Box 5 111 $3.70 Time 21.06s Best 21.06s Mgns 5.6L Opawa Trevor
CAM 12 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3/4  375m 32.1Kgs Box 4 666 $2.40 Time 21.31s Best 21.06s Mgns 4.3L Black Lion
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4  375m 32.1Kgs Box 2 343 $6.60 Time 21.04s Best 20.87s Mgns 5.6L Paddy Field
CAM 10 Oct 2024 21 days 6 of 8 C4  375m 31.6Kgs Box 2 566 $8.40 Time 21.24s Best 21.16s Mgns 5.1L Portland Andy

No shortage of talent but can be hard to follow with confidence as form can vary All 75:19:9:4 Prz $38,430.00 Trk D 22:7:5

3. 87473 Short Squeeze C4 21.4 Trnr: Robert Roper (Auckland)
3.8 D bk Dec 20 Collision-Bahama Queen
Ownr: M P Cox

Stats: Trk 3:1:1 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 9:1:4
Spr 39:8:14Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 15:1:6
Mid 5:1:2 Bx3 3:2:1 Bx7 7:3:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:2:2 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: WAN 06 Sep 2024 15 days 8 of 8 C5  305m 32.7Kgs Box 6 688 $35 Time 17.66s Best 17.37s Mgns 10.3L Goldstar Koda
CAM 12 Sep 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C5  375m 32.7Kgs Box 6 857 $34 Time 21.19s Best 21.06s Mgns 8.2L Portland Jessie
AK 15 Sep 2024 3 days 4 of 6 C5  318m 32.6Kgs Box 6 144 $28 Time 18.52s Best 18.39s Mgns 6.7L Portland Ding Us
AK 06 Oct 2024 21 days 7 of 7 C4/5  318m 32.6Kgs Box 6 777 $23 Time 18.40s Best 18.17s Mgns 7.4L Alternate Shot
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C4  375m 32.4Kgs Box 1 213 $18 Time 21.24s Best 21.16s Mgns 3L Portland Andy

Finished close up behind B Ganguly most recently has run in money 3 from 3 box 3 All 44:9:9:7 Prz $22,560.00 Trk D 3:1:1

4. 353X7 Jay Ashley C4 21.1 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
3.6 B bk Mar 21 Fabregas-Opawa Jay Jay
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 23:6:5 Bx1 10:3:2 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 32:7:6 Bx2 15:4:3 Bx6 2:1:0
Mid 29:4:6 Bx3 13:1:5 Bx7 5:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:1:0 Bx8 5:1:1

Perf: CAM 06 Jun 2024 11 days 4 of 8 C4/5  375m 27.6Kgs Box 2 754 $14 Time 21.29s Best 21.16s Mgns 1.9L Old School
AK 16 Jun 2024 10 days 3 of 8 C4  318m 27.6Kgs Box 3 853 $33 Time 18.23s Best 18.23s Mgns 5.9L Hunter Lou
AK 23 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4  318m 27.6Kgs Box 3 765 $22 Time 18.39s Best 18.39s Mgns 4.3L Purple Heart
CAM 27 Jun 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C4  375m 27.5Kgs Box 3 863 $15 Time 21.10s Best 21.10s Mgns 7.6L Rustic Kiwi
CAM 10 Oct 2024 105 days 7 of 8C4  375m 27.7Kgs Box 4 777 $17 Time 21.24s Best 21.16s Mgns 7.9L Portland Andy

Proven sprinter who may find a touch of natural improvement second up here today All 61:11:5:7 Prz $28,955.00 Trk D 21:6:4

5. 63221 Opawa Danny C5 21.38 Trnr: Corey Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.7 D wbd Jan 22 Fernando Bale-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 7:1:1 Bx1 4:0:1 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 22:5:10Bx2 14:2:7 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 15:1:3 Bx3 5:3:2 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:2 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: CAM 12 Sep 2024 6 days 6 of 7 C3  375m 30.0Kgs Box 2 666 $4.80 Time 21.06s Best 21.06s Mgns 10.9L Ain't It Fun
AK 22 Sep 2024 10 days 3 of 8 C4  318m 30.3Kgs Box 4 133 $17 Time 18.46s Best 18.36s Mgns 2.4L Where's Neville
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C4  318m 30.3Kgs Box 4 332 $10 Time 18.56s Best 18.53s Mgns 1.7L Love It
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C4  318m 30.3Kgs Box 2 522 $6.40 Time 18.54s Best 18.17s Mgns Nk Cappiello
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C4  318m 30.2Kgs Box 3 211 $5.50 Time 18.34s Best 18.34s Mgns Nk Portland Andy

Gets advantage to run out noms today after a very tidy C4 victory Manukau Sunday All 37:6:9:4 Prz $20,290.00 Trk D 7:1:1

6. 81422 Bumrah's Ganguly C4 21.36 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
3.7 D bk Jan 21 Thrilling Boris-Midnight Maggie
Ownr: B J Hodson

Stats: Trk 12:1:6 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 4:0:3
Spr 45:8:19Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 13:1:5
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 15:5:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:2:2 Bx8 5:0:4

Perf: CAM 29 Aug 2024 11 days 8 of 8 C3/4  375m 28.9Kgs Box 7 588 $31 Time 21.21s Best 21.01s Mgns 5.8L Paddy Field
MANA 17 Sep 2024 19 days 1 of 6 C3  375m 29.8Kgs Box 7 531 $33 Time 21.82s Best 21.65s Mgns 0.5L Big Time Aly
MANA 24 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4  375m 29.9Kgs Box 7 654 $14 Time 21.28s Best 21.28s Mgns 4.2L Tira Miss You
MANA 01 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 5 C4  375m 29.9Kgs Box 7 522 $13 Time 21.29s Best 21.15s Mgns 2.2L Big Time Grande
CAM 10 Oct 2024 9 days 2 of 8 C4  375m 30.5Kgs Box 7 652 $12 Time 21.24s Best 21.16s Mgns 2.4L Portland Andy

Produced another eye catching performance latest when making sharp run from back All 46:8:12:7 Prz $21,930.00 Trk D 11:1:6

7. 41417 Thrilling Nash C4 21.27 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
4.0 D bk Oct 20 Bekim Bale-My Girl Chloe
Ownr: J R Udy

Stats: Trk 39:4:13Bx1 3:1:2 Bx5 5:1:1
Spr 37:5:16Bx2 7:0:2 Bx6 14:3:5
Mid 47:6:15Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 26:2:10
Dis 2:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 26:4:9

Perf: CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2  375m 35.8Kgs Box 8 864 $7.30 Time 21.17s Best 20.87s Mgns 5L Tukoroirangi
BB AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 1 of 7 C2/3  527m 35.8Kgs Box 8 72111 $12 Time 30.58s Best 30.49s Mgns 1.8L Opawa Isaac

AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  527m 35.7Kgs Box 7 55444 $5.30 Time 30.73s Best 30.73s Mgns 7.2L Tin Lizzy
BB AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C2/3  527m 35.8Kgs Box 8 22111 $3.30 Time 00.00s Best 30.23s Mgns 0.7L Schmeichel

CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C3  375m 35.6Kgs Box 6 877 $9.70 Time 21.38s Best 21.16s Mgns 6.4L Schmeichel

Will find this assignment little tougher than recent racing but boasts 21.27s PB All 86:11:16:15 Prz $42,945.00 Trk D 20:2:8

8. 36466 Cut And Paste C3 21.34 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
3.5 D f Apr 21 Pinny Mack-Ramblin' On
Ownr: T F Steele

Stats: Trk 28:4:6 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 3:1:0
Spr 18:4:6 Bx2 4:1:0 Bx6 4:1:2
Mid 29:4:5 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 11:2:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:1 Bx8 18:2:4

Perf: WNS 16 Sep 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C4/5  313m 31.5Kgs Box 6  $8.20 Time 17.00s Best 17.00s Mgns 3.6L Big Time Hank
CAM 19 Sep 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C4  375m 32.1Kgs Box 8 886 $19 Time 21.04s Best 20.87s Mgns 8.6L Paddy Field
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4/5  375m 32.1Kgs Box 8 884 $46 Time 21.10s Best 21.06s Mgns 5.8L Rustic Kiwi
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C4/5  375m 32.2Kgs Box 8 876 $47 Time 20.96s Best 20.96s Mgns 5.2L Rustic Kiwi
WNS 08 Oct 2024 5 days 6 of 8 C4/5  313m 31.5Kgs Box 3  $27 Time 17.38s Best 17.38s Mgns 4.6L Big Time Proof

Slow starts proving to be bit of an issue for him but when picks path can run on All 47:8:5:6 Prz $23,350.00 Trk D 12:2:4

9. 25777
E1

Wide Boy C3 21.32 Trnr: Robert Roper (Auckland)
4.0 D bk Oct 20 Fernando Bale-Fair Pippa
Ownr: R Roper & C Dowman

Stats: Trk 26:1:10Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 11:1:2
Spr 36:5:9 Bx2 7:2:3 Bx6 13:3:2
Mid 43:7:11Bx3 9:0:1 Bx7 8:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 17:4:4 Bx8 11:0:5

Perf: CAM 12 Sep 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C3/4  375m 30.2Kgs Box 5 332 $11 Time 21.31s Best 21.06s Mgns 2.7L Black Lion
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4  375m 30.1Kgs Box 5 755 $15 Time 21.04s Best 20.87s Mgns 7.7L Paddy Field
AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C4  318m 30.1Kgs Box 5 577 $9.80 Time 18.46s Best 18.36s Mgns 7.8L Where's Neville
AK 06 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C4  318m 30.5Kgs Box 4 887 $9.40 Time 18.54s Best 18.17s Mgns 6.8L Cappiello
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C3/4  527m 30.0Kgs Box 4 12337 $27 Time 30.57s Best 30.06s Mgns 5.7L Ain't It Fun

Only fair in recent Manukau performances however did race well here C3/4 12 Sep All 79:12:14:6 Prz $41,190.00 Trk D 19:1:7



Starts  2:44pm 10cont'd.... ALL THE NEWS AT TRACKSIDE.CO.NZ SPRINT PBD 375m Meeting 3

10. 62578
E2

Motion Fire C3 21.1 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
3.5 D w Apr 21 Pinny Mack-Ramblin' On
Ownr: T F Steele

Stats: Trk 57:7:21Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 7:1:3
Spr 59:8:21Bx2 3:0:3 Bx6 20:3:6
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 9:0:6 Bx7 4:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:2:1 Bx8 6:1:1

Perf: CAM 29 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3/4  375m 33.5Kgs Box 5 446 $7.00 Time 21.21s Best 21.01s Mgns 4.7L Paddy Field
CAM 05 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 5 C4  375m 33.5Kgs Box 2 112 $7.50 Time 21.57s Best 21.06s Mgns 0.9L Waerenga Tails
CAM 12 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3/4  375m 33.3Kgs Box 6 245 $9.00 Time 21.31s Best 21.06s Mgns 3.9L Black Lion
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C4  375m 33.4Kgs Box 4 667 $11 Time 21.04s Best 20.87s Mgns 9.4L Paddy Field
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C4/5  375m 33.4Kgs Box 4 768 $26 Time 21.10s Best 21.06s Mgns 10.3L Rustic Kiwi

Fair without threatening in slightly higher graded races will need best if start All 60:8:9:12 Prz $24,895.00 Trk D 57:7:21



Starts 15:06 RACE 11 CLUBHOUSE CAMBRIDGE STAKES PBD 457m C1 $3700.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg3, FFPlc 1311, FFWin 311

1. 23312 Opawa Philipa C1 nwtd Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.1 B bk Sep 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Cutie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 5:0:4 Bx1 10:0:7 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 9:1:5 Bx2 5:1:3 Bx6 3:0:2
Mid 15:1:9 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 22 Sep 2024 14 days 2 of 8 SPECA  527m 27.7Kgs Box 122222 $3.40 Time 30.55s Best 30.49s Mgns 6.8L Opawa Kirsten
CAM 26 Sep 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C1  375m 27.5Kgs Box 1 533 $4.10 Time 21.53s Best 21.06s Mgns 1.8L Kookaburra Bob
AK 29 Sep 2024 3 days 3 of 6 C1  527m 27.6Kgs Box 2 33343 $8.80 Time 31.09s Best 30.73s Mgns 2.9L Brockie's Rocket

BB AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  527m 27.5Kgs Box 2 11111 $5.30 Time 30.70s Best 30.23s Mgns 2.6L Opawa Thunder
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  527m 27.8Kgs Box 3 12222 $5.00 Time 30.46s Best 30.06s Mgns 4.2L All Over Rover

Very competitive recent Manukau 527m events has run in money both previous T/D All 24:2:9:5 Prz $12,060.00 Trk D 2:0:2

2. 43144 Opawa Blake C1 25.95 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
1.8 D bk Dec 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 3:1:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 8:1:2 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ADD 23 Aug 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C0q  525m 29.7Kgs Box 3 42234 $10 Time 30.81s Best 30.45s Mgns 8.5L Dingo Night
BB ADD 30 Aug 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C0  525m 29.7Kgs Box 8 47543 $4.50 Time 30.97s Best 30.39s Mgns 8.2L By Mistake

CAM 26 Sep 2024 27 days 1 of 6 C0  457m 30.1Kgs Box 5 111 $4.40 Time 25.95s Best 25.68s Mgns 0.8L Carat Smuggler
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1/2  457m 31.0Kgs Box 4 544 $12 Time 25.80s Best 25.53s Mgns 4.8L Ebony Wolf
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  457m 31.2Kgs Box 4 654 $13 Time 25.81s Best 25.54s Mgns 8.2L Night Flight

Posted a very respectable winning time clearing maidens this T/D 26 Sep can feat All 8:1:1:1 Prz $4,300.00 Trk D 3:1:0

3. 71326 Opawa Thunder C1 26.06 Trnr: Glennis Farrell (Pukekohe)
2.2 D bk Jul 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Hilary
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 3:1:1 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 3:1:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 10:2:3 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: AK 22 Sep 2024 27 days 7 of 8 SPECA  527m 35.3Kgs Box 266557 $6.10 Time 30.55s Best 30.49s Mgns 10.7L Opawa Kirsten
CAM 26 Sep 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C1  457m 35.2Kgs Box 2 211 $18 Time 26.06s Best 25.68s Mgns 5.6L Go Albino
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1/2  457m 35.4Kgs Box 2 333 $3.90 Time 25.80s Best 25.53s Mgns 3.5L Ebony Wolf
AK 06 Oct 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C1  527m 35.2Kgs Box 3 43222 $5.30 Time 30.70s Best 30.23s Mgns 2.6L Opawa Philipa
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 36.0Kgs Box 3 766 $10 Time 25.81s Best 25.54s Mgns 9.4L Night Flight

Needs to find clear passage in running if does can play a role concluding stages All 10:2:2:1 Prz $6,990.00 Trk D 3:1:1

4. 44257 Go Albino C1 25.76 Trnr: Peter Ferguson (Cambridge)
4.1 B rf Sep 20 Spring Gun-Opawa Cookie
Ownr: I S O'Neill

Stats: Trk 50:6:13Bx1 8:3:3 Bx5 14:0:4
Spr 5:0:2 Bx2 12:1:5 Bx6 14:2:4
Mid 90:12:30Bx3 15:3:5 Bx7 15:2:1
Dis 13:3:2 Bx4 21:1:10 Bx8 9:3:2

Perf: CAM 05 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C1/2  457m 28.5Kgs Box 5 234 $28 Time 25.75s Best 25.75s Mgns 9.5L Ebony Wolf
CAM 19 Sep 2024 14 days 4 of 5 C1/2  457m 28.5Kgs Box 4 244 $23 Time 25.86s Best 25.67s Mgns 7.5L Original Warrior
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 28.7Kgs Box 4 122 $4.40 Time 26.06s Best 25.68s Mgns 5.6L Opawa Thunder
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1/2  457m 28.9Kgs Box 6 655 $15 Time 25.80s Best 25.53s Mgns 8.1L Ebony Wolf
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  457m 28.9Kgs Box 5 877 $7.60 Time 25.81s Best 25.54s Mgns 13L Night Flight

Possesses plenty of box speed can lead early but needs to sustain the run late All 108:15:16:18 Prz $62,000.00 Trk D 45:6:12

5. 32664 Mega Power C1 25.87 Trnr: Hayley Mullane (Ngaruawahia)
3.2 D bk Aug 21 Zambora Brockie-Martha Magic
Ownr: The 19th Hole Syndicate

Stats: Trk 31:2:15Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 7:0:2
Spr 12:1:5 Bx2 8:1:3 Bx6 3:1:1
Mid 22:2:11Bx3 7:0:5 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:2 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: CAM 05 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1/2  375m 31.1Kgs Box 4 643 $14 Time 21.59s Best 21.06s Mgns 2.7L Go Finesse
CAM 12 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2  375m 31.0Kgs Box 2 642 $8.30 Time 21.45s Best 21.06s Mgns 1.2L Just One Glimpse
WNS 16 Sep 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C2  313m 30.6Kgs Box 2  $11 Time 17.22s Best 17.00s Mgns 10.2L Loveable Rogue
CAM 19 Sep 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C2  375m 30.8Kgs Box 3 356 $11 Time 21.17s Best 20.87s Mgns 6.8L Tukoroirangi
CAM 03 Oct 2024 14 days 4 of 7 C2/3  375m 30.9Kgs Box 3 754 $11 Time 21.25s Best 20.96s Mgns 2.2L Portland Johnny

Downgrades here would give this field a shake if produced one of his better runs All 34:3:9:7 Prz $18,720.00 Trk D 20:1:10

6. 21222 Bay Flyer C1 nwtd Trnr: Glennis Farrell (Pukekohe)
1.9 D bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Romantic Dancer
Ownr: D D D S Syndicate

Stats: Trk 5:0:5 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 4:1:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:2
Mid 3:0:3 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 3:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf:BB CAM 12 Sep 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C0  375m 33.4Kgs Box 5 222 $2.20 Time 21.38s Best 21.06s Mgns 1.7L Quintessential
AK 15 Sep 2024 3 days 1 of 4 C0  318m 33.8Kgs Box 8 111 $1.00 Time 18.61s Best 18.39s Mgns 4.2L Big Time Lena
CAM 26 Sep 2024 11 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 33.8Kgs Box 7 432 $2.80 Time 26.06s Best 25.68s Mgns 5.6L Opawa Thunder

BB CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1/2  457m 34.0Kgs Box 7 222 $9.30 Time 25.80s Best 25.53s Mgns 2.9L Ebony Wolf
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 34.1Kgs Box 6 222 $6.30 Time 25.81s Best 25.54s Mgns 3L Night Flight

Leaving the boxes smartly finding handy position chasing hard through the line All 7:1:5:1 Prz $5,210.00 Trk D 3:0:3

7. 52313 Go Bella C1 26.25 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.1 B rf Sep 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Cutie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 3:1:2 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 8:1:3 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 3:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 23 Aug 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C0q  525m 26.5Kgs Box 5 35555 $7.30 Time 30.81s Best 30.45s Mgns 10.8L Dingo Night
ADD 30 Aug 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C0  525m 26.5Kgs Box 1 11112 $3.30 Time 30.97s Best 30.39s Mgns 0.7L By Mistake
CAM 26 Sep 2024 27 days 3 of 6 C0  457m 26.3Kgs Box 6 223 $3.70 Time 25.95s Best 25.68s Mgns 3.7L Opawa Blake
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 5 C0  457m 26.3Kgs Box 7 111 $3.80 Time 26.25s Best 25.53s Mgns 0.7L Carat Smuggler
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  457m 26.0Kgs Box 7 333 $29 Time 25.81s Best 25.54s Mgns 6.3L Night Flight

Continues to produce competitive middle dist efforts has placed 3 frm 3 this T/D All 8:1:1:2 Prz $4,510.00 Trk D 3:1:2

8. 13461 Beautiful Baloo C2 nwtd Trnr: J T Pruden (Palmerston North)
2.1 D be Sep 22 Benali-Sassy Lil Lassy
Ownr: Baloo's Crew Syndicate

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 3:0:3 Bx2 3:1:1 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 13:3:4 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 3:0:2

Perf: WAN 13 Sep 2024 9 days 1 of 8 C1  520m 35.6Kgs Box 2 11111 $3.50 Time 30.25s Best 29.60s Mgns 1.9L Big Time Coal
WNS 16 Sep 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C1  313m 35.7Kgs Box 5  $3.00 Time 17.88s Best 17.00s Mgns 3.7L Thrilling Issac
WAN 20 Sep 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1  520m 35.6Kgs Box 2 32144 $5.40 Time 30.52s Best 29.83s Mgns 3.5L Opawa Turbo
CAM 26 Sep 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 35.6Kgs Box 8 566 $5.10 Time 26.06s Best 25.68s Mgns 11.8L Opawa Thunder
WAN 11 Oct 2024 15 days 1 of 7 C1  520m 35.3Kgs Box 5 33221 $1.80 Time 30.37s Best 30.24s Mgns 3L Big Time Hilary

Racing well in CD lately but has failed to run in the money both previous here All 16:3:2:5 Prz $11,170.00 Trk D 2:0:0

9. 56556
E1

Thrilling Dodge C1 nwtd Trnr: D M Elder (Auckland)
2.7 D be Jan 22 Barcia Bale-Thrilling Flo
Ownr: T A Green

Stats: Trk 21:2:3 Bx1 6:2:0 Bx5 8:0:0
Spr 34:3:8 Bx2 13:2:3 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 6:1:0 Bx3 9:0:4 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 05 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  375m 36.2Kgs Box 5 755 $20 Time 21.54s Best 21.06s Mgns 5.7L Kiwi Sea
CAM 12 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1/2  375m 36.2Kgs Box 5 866 $30 Time 21.39s Best 21.06s Mgns 9.5L Opawa Go Girl
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  375m 36.2Kgs Box 5 865 $24 Time 21.25s Best 20.87s Mgns 9.8L Sassy Lassie
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  457m 36.1Kgs Box 5 645 $29 Time 26.06s Best 25.68s Mgns 7.9L Opawa Thunder
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1/2  457m 36.8Kgs Box 3 766 $35 Time 25.80s Best 25.53s Mgns 11.8L Ebony Wolf

On the back foot straight away if slow in to stride needs to find improvement All 40:4:4:4 Prz $11,880.00 Trk D 5:0:0



Runner Index - Meeting 3
Aces 2
Adobe Drake 3
Adobe Underworld 10
Aldebaran 4
Alexis Rose 3
Augero 8
Axelrod 4
Bay Flyer 11
Beautiful Baloo 11
Big Time Central 1
Big Time Cindy 7
Big Time Hank 6
Boom Lateral 1
Bow Anna 9
Bumrah's Ganguly 10
Carat Smuggler 2
Chef's Mate 5
Cut And Paste 10
Drought 1
Dynamic Kiwi 3
Dynamite Boy 10
Ebony Wolf 8
Flying Moa 7
Go Albino 11
Go Bella 11
Go Finesse 4
Go Luna 3
Go Sky 1
Gold Card 3
Goldstar Jasper 1
Gotcha Tipsy 7
Haunt 7
Hello Colin (scr) 2
Hunter Karen 5
Idol Tayla 7
Ivory Girl 8
Jay Ashley 10
Kind Of Magic 2
Kiwi Moments 5
Kiwi Sea 4
Loveable Rogue 8
Mega Power 11
Motion Fire 9
Motion Fire 10
Not Quite White 5
Old School 8
Opawa Bait 4
Opawa Barry 3
Opawa Blake 11
Opawa Danny 10
Opawa Elliot 6
Opawa Ingrid 1
Opawa Philipa 11
Opawa Richard 9
Opawa Ryan 5
Opawa Stayer 9
Opawa Thunder 11
Opawa Trevor (scr) 9
Orson Blonde 1

Paddy Field 6
Panda Express 3
Papa Kiwi 7
Patch It Up 7
Portland Nicky 7
Quintessential 9
Red Goes Faster 4
Romantic Intent 4
Rustic Kiwi 6
Sassy Lassie 4
Short Squeeze 10
Smart Bowler 1
Stack It Jack 2
Suffice 4
Sweet Amber Joy 3
Sweet And Sassy 2
Sweet Parker 6
Sweet Potential 6
Sweet Rewards 5
Thrilling Dodge 11
Thrilling Lad 9
Thrilling Nash 10
Trenzalore 1
Tukoroirangi 9
Vacant Box Eight (scr) 8
Vacant Box One (scr) 2
Vacant Box One (scr) 6
Vacant Box One (scr) 8
Vacant Box Two (scr) 2
Vacant Box Two (scr) 6
Vacant Box Two (scr) 8
Waerenga Tribe 5
Wendy Peffercorn 5
Wide Boy 9
Wide Boy 10
Zipping Bestow 9

Last updated at 15:26 Wednesday 16 October 2024


	R1-WELCOME TO CAMBRIDGE RACEWAY DISTANCE
	R2-FOLLOW WGRC ON FACEBOOK STAKES PBD
	R11-CLUBHOUSE CAMBRIDGE STAKES PBD
	R3-COPRICE WORKING DOG CHICKEN SPRINT PBD
	R4-NIGHTRAVE REHOMING AGENCY FOR GREYHOUNDS  SPRINT
	R5-COPRICE WORKING DOG BEEF SPRINT PBD
	R6-VETORA CAMBRIDGE SPRINT PBD
	R7-COPRICE WORKING DOG FAMILY SPRINT PBD
	R8-MAY HOUNDS GREYHOUND REHOMING GROUP STAKES
	R9-GARRARD'S HORSE & HOUND SPRINT PBD
	R10-ALL THE NEWS AT TRACKSIDE.CO.NZ SPRINT PBD

